

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

TELEPHONE LOGS/APPOINTMENTS/ CALENDARS OF J. EDGAR HOOVER (SUMMARY)

TELEPHONE LOGS

FILE DESCRIPTION

SUBJECT TELEPHONE CALLS TO AND FROM FORMER FBI DIRECTOR J. EDGAR HOOVER
Section 28

() Y ()

Office Memi. andum • united s. Yes government

H. Belmoni

DATE: March 18, 1954

FROM : G. C. Robb

67C-

OUNJACE:

LISCHIALANBOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING CTELEPHONE CALL 1:15 A.M.

674called from Odessa, Texas, where he Motor Company, agid he is employed by said he is a former Dealer. 'Oss Man" who killed "fifty Japs" during the Burma campaign.

was intoxicated and incoherent. He wanted an Agent from Washington, D. C., to contact him about matters he would not discuss on the phone. He was told to contact the nearest FBI Office in the event he has information for the Bureau which he cannot discuss on the phone.

made a similar nonspecific 67C-1 Bufiles reflect call from Odessa, Texas, while intoxicated on 2-14-54. (66-3182-3615)

Recommendation:

Hone. This is for your information.

GCR:dmd

RECORDED-96

INDEXED-96

:66-3/82 -- 3658

AS 140 19 1954

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION BUILTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	ar. folson
Date <u>March 19</u> , 19 <u>54</u> Time <u>11:25AN</u>	Mr. Belmont
Mr. L.C. Whitner tele collect	Mr. Rosen
from Charlotte, N.C.	Mr. Tracý Mr. Hohr Mr. Jones
	Mr. Winterrood
Phone No	Mr. Holloner

BEHARKS

When advised that we could not accept a collect call, Kr. Whitner advised the operator that he was cancelling the call and would go down to the Johnston Building.

It is noted that the FBI Office in Charlotte is located in the Johnston Building.

Burens di la compositione de la constitución de la

lkn

68 1 1 1954

RECORDED-16: 66 - 3/82 - 36 59
INDEXED-16: 66 - 3/82 - 36 59

1

Office Memorandum • United States Government

Mr. Rosen

March 20, 195

SEOM · Mr. Priodiffic 674-1

SUBJECT:

Time of eall 12:49AM

INFORMATION CONCERNING

e above named person telephonically contacted the Bureau and asked to speak with the Director. The call was referred to the Late Duty Supervisor.

advised that he was calling from Brooklyn. Hew York. He gave his telephone number as had difficulty speaking and sounded as though under the influence of liquor.

676-1 wanted the Bureau' to remove the State guards from the docks in New York City. He urged that Pederal Government should take over and watch every dock in New York. He identified himself as a Commander and as a Captain.

He was advised that this Bureau did not appoint of designate guards for the docks in New York.

ACTION

The caller's name was searched through the indices and no identifiable information located.

ECORDEU 66 - 3182 - 366

Holloman

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO .A. H. Belmont

DATE: March 20, 1954

FROM . R. H. Hallerberg

()

phone call to bureau,
3:40 p. u., 3-20-54.

Telephone Calls

At 3:40 P. N., 3-20-54, a person believed to have been a colored male called on telephone regarding a party he attended this evening. He refused to give his name or details regarding party and would say only that the "two women at this party wanted the caller and his friend to be someone they weren't." Caller was very incoherent and would furnish no details.

ACTION:

File.

BEH: 616 Ale

Sol.

RECORDED - 90

66-3182-366

18

EX-112

Can ford

5 8 MAR 25 1954

Office Memorandum . United States Government

				•
10	ER. A. H. BELVONT	DATE: Narch	- 19, 1954	Tokon Lodd _ Michola Bolana Clear
PROM	VR. L. H. WARTINLUM		_	Glavia Starta Besen Tracy
GUBJECT:	Telephone Calls & C-			Longhi Mahr Vistorr Tole: I Mollon Gandy
674	Br.		Thicago,	
The	linois, called from Chicago at 9:15 p.m. e Bureau to investigate something in conn	3-19-54 want ection with	ting a lost	
ומנ	missing purse belonging to his daughter. toxicated and incoherent and finally disc ng milence.	He was ver connected of	ter a	
10. Kr.	- Bufiles reflect no information to	entifiable u	oith	
_	COLLIENDATION:		f	
	File. Libja Lige	•	·	
LEL	sepa Lega			
	RECORDED-33 66-	3/82-	3660	2

58 MIT 99 1954 P \$ 5

March 15. 19<u>54 Time 11:14AN</u> orman tele thru operator Philadelphia, Pa BENARKS When advised of the Director's absence, the caller stated she would tak to the writer, as she didn't want assistance, just information about reaching the Director with a letter. Mrs. Norman advised that she was Fun out of town in 1941, by Bureau Agent Frankel in New Tork, and subsequently she was interviewed by Agent Taylor in Washington, D. C. at her office here. M She asked how to address a letter to the Director so that she could be sure it gets to him personally. Mrs. Norman, who declined to give her complete name, was given the Director's address here at the Justice Building with the assurance that all mail addressed to Mr. Hoover was seen by him. She seemed perfectly happy with this information. I kn 68 APR

sc - Pr. Holloman Office Memorandum • United States Government

MR. A. H. BELLIONA

DATE: March 21, 1954 No

YR. T. C. THORNTON

UNKNOWN SUBJECT, PHONE CALL TO BUREAU 6:52 P.P., KARCH 20, 1954

Telephone Calla At 6:52 P.M. on Warch 20, 1954, the switch-board referred a call from an unidentified party who had requested the switchboard to place her in contact with the Director. During the course of my conversation with this unidentified individual she advised that she resided at 3912 Finchester Avenue, Atlantic City, New Jersey. She refused to give her name, however, as well as her reason for wanting to talk to the Director. In response to all inquiries along these lines she replied only "I don't know." After a brief conversation I advised this individual that in the event she had any message for the Director I would be glad to make a record of it. She continued to refuse to divulge her reason for wanting to talk to the Director and discontinued the conversation.

RECOVENDATION:

None. For your information.

WET

66-3182-3665 CHANGED TO 62-108199- X

SFP 20 1962

not -Baw

0

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

· A. H. Belmonk,

DATE: March 82, 1954

W. C. Thornton

Telephone Co

SUBJECT: MRS. JAMES

REQUEST TO TALK VITE THE DIRECTOR

At 10:25 p.m., 3-21-54, the switchboard advised that Mrs. James Frenzel was calling from Bloomington, Indiana, and wished to speak to the Director. She was advised that the Director was unavailable and she stated she did not wish to talk to anyone else. She inquired if the Director would be in in the morning and said she would icall them.

Bureau files reflect that Mr. and Mrs. Frenzel are friends of Colonel Bob Gates and that the Director had met them at Colonel Gates home in 1938. In 1939 the Director sent a letter of introduction regarding Mrs. Frenzel to Mr. R. B. Hood of the Los Angeles Office.

In 1952 while in Washington, D.C., she telephoned during the Director's absence and mentioned that her son, Jinny Jr., with whom the Director has corresponded was 18 and going to college. (94-4-1589)

Recommendations

Hone. For your information.

Mr. Holloman

RECORDED-37 66 - 3/82 - 3/666

..... a 1554.

INDEXED-37 3

Office M nandum • United ... Ites Government Hr. Evens DATE: March 23, 1954 G. W. Chappelear FROM : UNKNOWN SUBJECT, HC KEE COMPLAINANT MAIL FRAUD elyhone Calls = long distance call was received from a Mrs. McKee of Detroit, Michigan, at 2:30 p.m. March 23. Mrs. McKee advised stewas referred to the postal inspectors by our Detroit Office to that swe could give them a mail fraud complaint. The long distance operator was immediately flashed and arrangements made to connect Hrs. Hckee with the Post Office Department. GWC:how X. INDEXED - 3 66-3/12-3667 RECORDED - 3 DX-112 1. O APR 6 1954

電影がおかれているとなっまるとのでして

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Date Warch 84, 19 54 Time 1:05PV Mr. Belloht Wr. Belloht Wr. Belloht Wr. Belloht Wr. Blavin Mr. Barba Mr. Barba Mr. Barba Mr. Rosen Mr. Rosen Mr. Tamm Opr. Holyoke, Wass. Mr. Tracy Mr. Mohr Mr. Jones Mr. Winterrowd Tele. Room Mr. Winterrowd Tele. Room Mr. Holloman Miss Holmes Miss Holmes Miss Sally A.

When cdvised of the Director's absence from the office, he declined to speak to an assistant and cancelled the call.

Burlow Ales Care Cortes the these

hew

N

RECORDED-37 66-3/28- 3668

. APR 5 1954

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION BRITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

19 54 Time 1:28 PM Judd, tele locally

REMARKS

Er. Judd called stating that he was a friend of Judge Stemens, who knew the Director, and requested to speak to the Director. When advised of the Director's absence Mr. Judd declined to speak to an assistant and immediately concelled the call.

Mr. Judd did not give the writer the opportunity to obtain a telephone number or address at which he could be reached.

Sursexxfileexererbsingrekerked. There is no identifiable information on Howard Judd in file.

5 C MAR 29 1954

RECORDED - A

66-3182-3669

INDEXED - 5

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

1954 Time 10:25AL Viss Thereso Chacos, Garson & Shaska Associates. Woodward Bldc..

D. C., tele Mashington,

North 7-6190

REMARKS

Miss Chacos asked to speak to Mr. Hoover's Secretary concerning a check on the Director's magazine recding reference. After checking she was rejerred to Lr. . ick, in Mr. Nichols' office.

Fr. Vick advises that liss Chacos wanted to know the Director's choice of magazines from which he obtains national, political, and general news. Liss Chacos desired the information in regard to research she was doing to obtain magazine reading preferences for both government and business leaders. Chacos conducts her research from her home although her firm has offices in the Foodward Building, Fashington, D. C.

Mr. Wick advised Miss Chacos that he was not familiar with the Director's reading habits but that he would bring her inquiry to the Director's attention and would return her call.

ACTION: AT 5:00 P.M 8/A/54 SHE WAS ADVICED BY WICK THAT THE DIRECTOR PU HAD NO PARTICULAR PREFERENCES IN MAGAZINES.

> FK. - 105 RECORDED-62

INDEXED-52

66-3112-3670

MAR 25 1954

53

 $\theta_{\vec{l}_i}$

53 APR -2 1954

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE /

19 54 Time 2:09 PM March 84.

Catrett. Bay Minette, Alabama

tele collect thru Operator Mobile

REMARKS

Mr. Catrett was advised that his collect call could not be accepted by this office. The , Director's absence was explained and Mr. Catrett terminated the call in order to obtain money to pay for a call to an Assistant of the Director.

Bureau files are being checked.

au

B AFF C

RECORDED-UJ INDEXED-50

,V

*****	/
OFFICE OF DIRECTOR	
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION	Mr. Tolson
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	Mr. Boardpan
	Mr. Hichola
	Mr. Belmont
Date Narch 30, 19 54 inc 9:401V	er. Clay IA
	Mr. Harbo
Er. Victor A Johnson, formerly	Mr. Rosen
- Juliani	Mr. Tam
with Senator McCarthy, tele	Mr. Trac
TOTAL TELE	Mr. Mohr
	Mr. Jene
	Mr. winterroud
-	Tele. Rock
Phone No	Mr. Holloman Vive
<i>:</i>	Miss Holmes
REMARKS	Miss Gandy

Asked if Mr. Hoover was in the office as he had some friends he wanted to bring down to meet the Director. When advised of the Director's absence he said he would send them down for a tour.

Yr. Johnson hung up before the names could be obtained. jed

: <

RECORDED-33

INDEXED-33

166-3/82-3

 \mathcal{N}_{i}

moi andum • UNITE STATES GOVERNMENT

A. E. Belment)

DATE: Morch 29, 1954

676-1 I. Turner

SUBJECT:

Telephone Polls

At 10:30 p.m., 3-28-54, the equilaged individual called from Laurel, Maryland (telephone get in touch with an Agent Conrad whose first name he could not recall. He stated he had been picked up by the Maryland State Police because the registration of his new Pontiac was not in order. He wanted Conrad's help. He eaid Conrad's brother had formerly lived with him and Conrad had been to his home a number of times. He also formerly worked said his brother (sic) for the FBI.

I advised him that I would check the rester and if we had a Courad employed I would relay his information to Conrad, who could then call him so a personal matter on take whatever other action he desired to take as a personal matter.

676-1

Mr. I. V. Conrad advised that he never heard of No other Conrad is listed on the directory. duty agent in NFO advised they have no Agent Conrad. No identifiable references could be found to in indices.

He called again at 11:20 p.m. I advised him that I checked with Conrad we had employed who didn't know him said Conrad's brother formerly lived with him at the same of Eachington, D.C. This brother works for the lower of Expresentatives. He didn't know the first name of either Conrad. I advised him that the FBI could be of no further assistance to him.

Actions

oc - 1 - Mr. I. V. Conrad

RECORDED - 25 66-3/82-3674 MIDEXED . 25 29 1954

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT A. H. Belmont March 29, 1954 DATE: Telephone Ralls**b16-1** from the Director's office I spoke to at 6:10 p.m., 3-27-54, who was calling from Eclectic, Alabama. He was obviously drunk and was incoherent. He talked about liquor being sold in a dry county in Alabama and stated the sheriff's office should be investigated. ACTION: Mone. ETT: elo :: : - RECORDED - 25 INDEXED - 25 YU APR 5 EX-127

Office Nich orandum . United states government DATE: Warch 26, 1954 MR. A. H. BEALVONI WR. L. H. MARTIN LYM **674-1**

NISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING TELEPHONE CALL 8:00 p.m.

By referral from the Directoria Tork, who called at 8:00 p.m., March 26, 1954. Ar. stated he was trying to call his cousin, Top Teeney, un Igen formerly assigned at Waterbury, Connections, and thereafter transferred to Washington, D. C. Mr. was advised that we have no record of an Agent named Invade Feeney assigned in the Washington area at the present time, and it was suggested that since any such Agent might have resigned, Mr. should address a letter to Mr. Feeney in care of the sursau and that it would be forwarded to his last known address.

576-1 <u>Bufiles</u> contain no reference identifiable with Former Special Agent Thomas J Teeney, and was assigned to the Resident Agency in Waterbury, Connecticut, and transferred to the Bureau July 6, 1947, resigned from the Bureau on June 20, 1952. The last record appearing in his personnel file is a news release from the "Stanford Advocate," Stamford, Connecticut, which reflects that Thomas J. Linney, former FBI Agent, was then Staff Director for "Congressional Committees on Foundations." This apparently refers to the Committee on Foundations, House of Representatives.

RECOUNENDATION:

None. This is for information.

LHY:bja

cc: Fr. Holloman Mr. M. A. Jones

RECORDED - 71

EX. - 107

MAR 30 195

5 5 AFR 1 - 1604

66-3112-3677 CHANGED TO 62-90962-8

APR 14 1954

tjg

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO . MR. A. H. BELHOUTH

DATE: April 1, 1954

PROM : MR. L. H. MARTIN

674-1

SUBJECT: MR. WISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING Telephone Call 9:55 p.m.

9:55 p.m. en 4-1-54 (apparently from a bar room in view of the background noise). He stated that the "Covingtop Chamber of Commerce is against us" and that he thought it should be investigated. He was asked if there were any indication that anyone had violated any Federal laws and he stated that there had been no such indication, but that he thought the FBI should investigate to see if there might be a violation of any such laws. It appeared that Mr. believed that the Chamber of Commerce was improperly discouraging business concerns from locating in Covington. It was suggested that in the event Mr. received any information that there had been any violation of Federal laws within the jurisdiction of this Bureau that he contact the Richmond Office.

Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with

RECOMMENDATION:

PELORDED - 68

58 ATTI 8 1954 MIDEXED 88

1954 CEL VELOV

Office Memorandum United states government DATE: March 31, 1954' L. B. Michols SUBTRCT: WASHINGTON. D. TTOROLEY Talephone Calls At 2:55 p.m. by reference from your office today, Wick in my office talked with who said he was from South Carolina but was now at telephone in wer further that his family home is at Washington, D. C., he stays there while in town and his prothers, John, age 18 and Henry, age 16, reside there with their guardian, stated that his aftorney, Diorthwest, is a personal friend or your more call you asking for assistance. said that his family was involved in a murder case some ten year ago and ever since that time mysterious things have happened. Of late the phone has been tapped address) because he hears a clicking on the phone, the telephone company won't do anything about it although they do state something suggested that you might know of an ex-Agent, who could run this down or you might refer him to some manuracturing company qualified to ascertain the locale of the tap. ACTION TAKEN: **672-1** Wick told this problem had no bearing on the FBI's jurisdiction, that we could not be of any help to him and did not know just how he should approach the problem other than to take the matter up with the phone company. 76-3182-3679 FR 3 184 6-91 ec - Mr. Jones

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO . MR. A. H. BELMONE

DATE: April 3, 1954

TROM . MR. G. A. DAY

CONTECT: JOHN H. JENNINGS

RISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING Telephone Call: 2:02 A. M. April 3, 1954)

John H. Jennings, Carroll Plaza Hotel, Patterson, New Jersey, telephoned at 2:02 a.m., April 3, 1954, to report that he had been drinking in the "Airway" Bar, across the street from the Carroll Plaza, and had said that he loved this country, whereupon ten or fifteen men "Jumped on me and nearly killed me." Jennings admitted he was drunk but claimed his attackers were un-American. He was advised to report the fight to the Patterson Police Department if he wished, but no action could be taken by Bureau based on his story.

Bureau files reflect no reference identifiable with Jennings.

RECONMENDATION:

File.

GAD:lad

RECORDED - 50 66-3/82-3680

ENVEL

1117

.

5 / // 0 100/

Clay, Glav Mark Roos Trac; Hole Trac; Vista Tale.

Process

Pro

Apq

33 APR 9 1954, (186)

INDEXED-87 LF FIR 6 1954.

3181

06

20-5

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AUSTLO

Hr. Boardman

tete April 1, 1954 Time 2:19PV

Mr. Samuel Hentzler, tele

thru from Portland, Oregon

·Telephone calls

Phone No.,

Mr. Team
Mr. Tracy
Mr. Hohr
Mr. Jones
Mr. Winterroo
Tele. Reen
Mr. Hollona
Miss Holmes

MEMARKS

The operator asked, for Mr. Rentzler, if the Director would be in the office this coming Saturday or Monday. She was advised that this was not known, however, if Mr. Rentzler called and the Director was not in the office an assistant would be harpy to talk to him.

Mr. Rentzler advised that he is with a Mational Guard Ranger outfit in Oregon, that he has contacted the Fortland office of the FBI which had been unable to help him; and that he was going to gather some more information and would call Mr. Hoover on Saturday or Monday.

Bureau files are negative on Mr. Rentzler. When he calls the office he will be referred to an assistant. He did not indicate what he wishes to discuss.

)pd

RECURDED 90 66-3182-36
INDEXED 90 66-3182-36

EX-123

B

5 8 ATT. 14 1954

C

Office Memorandum - United STATES GOVERNMENT

TO MR. A. H. BELMONT

DATE: April h. 195h

Telephone Calls 676-

H. C. F. GI

674-1

from a pay phone in that town at 6:15 p.m., April 3, 1954.

67 L-1

was difficult to understand and is believed to have been somewhat intoxicated. He described himself as friend of "Ed" Soucy since 1940; said he gets in touch with Soucy whenever he has anything he believes of interest; and requested advice on how to communicate with Soucy.

He was given address of Knoxville Office and he said he would write Soucy there.

No identifiable reference found in indices.

RECOMMENDATION:

None. For information.

JMF: lad

. ...

RECORDED - 7 66 - 3/82 - 3683 INDEXED - 7 1564

EX. - 122

m

سرسین ۱۳۰۸ - ایسان میداده

Office Mindrandum . UNITEL PATES GOVERNMENT

DATE: April 7, 1954

G. C. Bobb

CHRIS CRAFT COMPANY STRIKE ALGONAC, MICHIGAN

MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

oTelephone EALLS

At 11:54 p.m., 4-6-54, a man who would identify himself only as "one of the rank and file" called from Algonac, Michigan. He said the three-week old strike at Chris Craft Company, Algonac, Michigan, shows no indication of breaking. He stated the strike involves about five hundred employees and as a result "women and children don't have bread on the table." He said he hoped the FBI could do something about the strike since the FBI has the people at heart.

The writer advised him that the FBI does have the authority to investigate violations of the Labor Management Relations Act, 1947, but has no authority or desire to engage in labor disputes between employer and employee. Complainant said he knows of no indication of violation of law in connection with the strike.

It is noted that the complainant's speech indicated he was intoxicated.

Action:

None. This is for your information.

INDEXED - 44

EX. - 122

BOAILL'S

10

WR. A. H. BELHORT

DATE: April 10, 1954

TROM:

V. T. K. STACEY (Saturday Supervisor)

SUBJECT:

MRS. ABUGSON MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING

On 4/10/54, at 2:25 p.m., subject called from Toronto, Canada. She described herself as a Canadian and a Toronto housewife. She stated that she has called this Bureau on a number of occasions since 1927 in an effort to stop her neighbors from accusing her of working for the FBI. She said that she is now sure she is not working for the FBI and will advise her accusers accordingly.

RECOMPENDATION:

Abviously a mental case, no action.

ADDENDUM:

Indices contain no reference to Mrs. Eugeon.

VIIS: man

mar

MODED 50 14-3/12-368

· -

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT TO . Mr. Michiel DATE: April 7, 1954 FROM : M. A. Jones SERPHY

W T

On the afternoon of April 6, 1954, Special Agent Frank J. Hudson of Crime Records telephonically talked with Mr. Murphy upon referral from the Director's office.

Mr. Murphy advised that he had been a first lieutenant in the United States Army in about 1940 and he wanted the FBI to forward his Army identification card to him at Freeno, California. He was advised that the FBI would be unable to assist him in this matter. No information was located in Bureau files identifiable with the complainant.

RECOMMENDATION:

PRESNO, CALIFORNIA

COMPLAINANT

None. For information

D Name John

Telophone Colls

RECORDED - 58

MINDED SE

CC - Mr. Holloman

AFR 12 1954

744

66-3182-3686

FJH: ma pro.

は、 まかえ、 (教は子子) (教 中 教) ・ 食味

66-3/82-3687 CHANGED TO 62-99909-48

JAN 14 1957

2

Telephone Calls

80-8	1.19
OFFICE OF DIRECTOR	
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION	Mr. Telson
WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	Mr. Boardman. Mr. Bichard Mr. Mr. Belmost
tate April 12, 1054 Time 6:15PM	Mr. Glavin
Mrs Toodward, tele Collect	Mr. Rosen
from Hutchinson, Kansas	Nr. Tracy Nr. Hohr Nr. Jones Nr.
Phone No	Mr. Winterrewo Tele. Room Mr. Hollowan
REMARKS	Niss Holmes

When advised of the Director's absence from the office and the fact we would be unable to accept the collect charges on the call, she advised that she would not call the Kansas office and if she could not speak to the Director she did not wish to speak to anyone else.

Mrs. Woodward declined to give the writer her full name stating that the Director would just have to check his files and she did not want to give her full name out to everyone who asked.

Bureausfiles stresset up scheekeds The Crime Becords Section advises that they maintain a mental card on a Mrs. Woodward in Hutchinson, Iansas.

jpd

RECORDED - 90 INDEXED - 90 66-3/82-3/88

6 0 APR 23 1851 45

Tacoma, Vashington

Tolephone Calls

Dear Mr.

Mr. L. B. Michols has advised telephone call yesterday, and I was very sorry to learn that you were not able to visit us here at the FBI while you were in the city.

I do hope you will stop by whenever you have an opportunity to do so. We are looking forward with pleasure to about a second with pleasure to showing you our facilities at later date.

1.10

Sincerely yours.

RECORDED-11 APR 13 1954

COMM = FBI APR 1 2 1954 MAILED 28

ATTENTION SACE Reuriet 3-19-54. telephoned on 4-8-54 to advise that it was necessary for him to leave the city, and he would not be able to come in forbithe tout of the Bureau as scheduled.

MEC.U-LUI ZUNIZ OL SICE OG-WOTE: By letter of 3-19-54, the SAC Scattle advised that Ir. a Special Service Contact, would be in the city and would call Mr. Michola' office on 4-9-54. The SAC recommended a tour and arrangements were made for a special tour should Er. address per telephone directory.

LITE : 1 part

66-3/82-3690 CHANGED TO 63-1148-1

JUL 16 1954

19

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Date April 13, 1954 Time 11:45AM Miss Marie Wilding (phonetic), Dallas, Texas, tele thru Operator Phone No. REMARKS Then advised of the Director's absence from the effice, she consented to speak to an issistant, and after checking, she was teferred to SA Hudson, Crime Records. 12:20PM SA Hudson advises that Miss Wilding refused to tell him what the nature of her call was. She stated it was an emergency call and requested the whereabouts of Mr. Boover so she could tell him what she was calling about. SA Hudson is preparing a memorandum. jed

2 27 105 1

5 5 APR 27 1954 EX-112

..cCORDED-16

INDEXED-18 18 APR 3.5 1954

. 3691

Office Memorandum . United STATES GOVERNMENT

DATE: April 9, 1954

とい On April 8, 1954, by referral from the Director Office, Agent Suttler talked to Mr. long distance from his home in Hartford, Connecticut. \He said he resided in that city. He complained that "they" were holding a lot of people for extortion and ransom in the town of Woods, Wisconsin, which was about three miles from Milwaukee. He said "they" were a bunch of fanatics and possibly religious fanatics; that "they" dress in a gray uniform and that he could not stand it any longer. He said there was entirely too much persecution going on in Wisconsin and that the FBI should know all about it and if not they should investigate immediately.

Mr. could not identify "they" but merely referred to them as a group of fanatics. When asked for proof of the truth concerning "they" which he spoke of, he merely said "they" were holding some of his own relatives for ranson and extortion. He rambled in a general way and furnished no information of value.

RECOMMENDATION:

Mone. For future reference only.

13 APR 13 1954

RECORDED - 63

-INDEXED-ICA

D. - 104

BVS:gra

Office Memoràndum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

r. Biohar

DATE: April 14, 1954

The state of the s

MARIE WILDING (PHONETIC) Dallas, Texas COMPLAINANT

At 11:48 A.M. on April 13, 1954, a telephone call was referred to SA Frank J. Hudson of Crim Records Section from the Director's Office. The long-distance operator at Dallas, Texas advised that the call was from one Marie Wilding (phonetic) but that the caller insisted on talking only with the Director. SA Hudson advised the operator that the Director was not available at that time.

At one point, SA Hudson overheard the caller talking with the operator at which time she stated, "I guess' I'll have to make a trip to see him."

No information was located in Bureau files identifiab. with Marie Wilding; however, it is to be pointed out that an out of service personnel record was located for a who entered on duty on November 25, 1940, in the

Chief Clerk's Office at the Seat of Government and was subsequently transferred to the San Francisco Office on November 1, 1942. This individual resigned on July 8, 1943, at which time she held the grade of CAF-3. Her last efficiency rating dated March 31, 1942, was excellent. On the basis of information available it was not possible to determine whether or not this individual was identifiable with the caller. (67-176099)

<u>RECOUNENDATION:</u>

Mone. For information.

NDEXED . \$ 18 APR 15 1954

cc - Mr. Holloman

	-
Supervisor	CR UNIT 4-22a CB SLIP Room #2 U L
Bubj: Marie	Vildia
All References — Subversive Ref — Main File — Restricted to	Searchers Initial <u>TP/Ld</u> , Date 4-15-53
FILE NUMBER	BERIALS
N.R.	•
marie W	elding
Weilding	, Marie
N.R.	,
Wielding	Marie
NEG	-
66-92	5 (destroye)
67-1760	
	Initialed

ice Memorandum • united states government Mr. Tolson/ DATE: April 15, 1954 L. B. Nichols SUBJECT: also known as For record purposes, by reference from the Director's offic Tor record purposes, by restance on the telephone with the property of the telephone with the telephone with the property of the telephone with the property of the telephone with the telephone wit Washington, D. C., telephone Mrs. said the is the widow of for and Federal Judge Senator from explained that about two weeks ago she receive a telephone call at her current address by transfer from which is the telephone listed to a residence at washington. D. C: Mrs. owns this home but at one time rented it to a career diplomat in the State Department. The male caller, without identifying himself, started asking Mrs. questions about recent occupancy in the residence located at This house is adjacent to that which Mrs. OWNS. P1-1 According to Mrs. the caller's failure to properly identify himself and his attempt to interview her over the telephone regarding her knowledge of his background, character, reputating and loyalty sufficiently aroused her suspicions to the point where supplied the suspicions of the point where supplied the supplied that the supplied the supplied that the supplied gave no information whatsoever but suggested he come to see her. The individual two days later contacted her by telephone and made an apportunity which he failed to keep. Mrs. said she believed this may could have been an Agent of the FBI although she said she understood we did not conduct investigations in that fashion. said in thinking the matter/she now realizes she may have been too curt and might have been unfair to refusing the interview on the telephone and asked what she should do \ about it. CHECK OF BUREAU FILES: Bureau files and general indices fail to reflect the FBI has ever conducted an investigation of although refere do appear to him in files. Likewise the Washington Field Office has no record of him, and it was not possible to determine that any Agent in the Washington Field had contacted Mrs. by phone in connec with this or any other matter. cc - Mr. Holloman RECORDED - 63 cc - Mr. Boardman SO APR cc - Mr. Belmont NDEXED - 53

cc - Mr. Rosen

REW:row

April 15, 1954

Memorandum to Mr. Tolson

ACTION TAKEN:

Wick informed Mrs. at 5:55 p.m., 4-14-54, that the person who called her on the telephone about was not a Special Agent of the FBI. It was suggested, however, that she might contact the State Department or the Civil Service Commission. She said she disliked contacting the State Department because Scott McLeod is "McCarthy's man" and "I don't like McCarthy at all." She indicated, however, that she was greatly relieved to learn that the FBI did not carry out its investigative responsibilitin such an unsatisfactory manner. She was thanked for calling.

11.5 20 1354

70

MR. A. H. BELMONT

DATE:April 18, 1954

FROM

MR. R. V. CORMAN (JA)

Telephone Calls

SUBJECT:

PAUL SAMUEL ROCKWELL Information Concerning

At 3:55 p.m. on 4-18-54, Mr. Paul Samuel Rockwell, Oskaloosa, Iowa, telephoned and asked that an Agent come to see him at the County Home, Oskaloosa, Iowa, where he is an inmate. He was obviously intoxicated and would not furnish information concerning the nature of the matter he desired to report. It was apparent that he was trying to convince someone in the place from which he called that he was talking to the FBI in Washington, D. C. He was advised that in absence of an indication concerning the matter which he desired to discuss, no Agent would be sent.

Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with this individual.

ACTION:

In view of his condition, no action is recommended.

RVC:bja fige

MOEXED : 7 APP 20 1954

53 APR 261954

EX-123

5

Office Memorandum • United STATES GOVERNMENT

DATE: April 15, 1954 Augusta, Georgia, called the Bureau at 6:25 P.W. on April 14, 1954, and the call was referred to Special Agent Dwight J. Dalbey in Crime Records. story lacked coherence and his speech was labored as though he were talking under some kind of handicap, temporary or otherwise. His opening statement was "I think I have everything you want to crack a big syndicate ring in

he had reported it to the FBI in Augusta, Georgia, and Chicago, Illinois, and had also reported the matter to the United States Secret Service. Agents of the latter organization put him in jail for forty-eight hours. No one has done anything to the ring as yet. said he would like a job, but he would not elaborate on the nature of the work he wanted to do. He was

narcotics and prostitution." He said he had been acquainted with the operations of this syndicate for seven years and that

Toward the end of the conversation, stated that he could not hear well despite the fact that Special Agent Dalbey was continuing to talk as before. He then said perhaps the mob is trying to show its power "by cutting us off.

told that the FBI has no job for anyone except its regularly

Bufiles show no reference identifiable with the complainant.

RECOUNTION:

674-

File for record.

employed Agents and clerical personnel.

cc - Kr. Rosen

DJD:pa · hi 1.60 1254

TO : WR. BELLICHT

DATE: 4/21/53

Call: 8:10 am

FROM : G. C. ROBB

WES.

also known as

L'ISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

O TELEPHONE CALLS

676-1

The captioned individual called at 8:10 am, April 21, 1954, from Portsmouth, Virginia, telephone She said she is a nurse and resides at Churchland, Virginia. She rambled incoherently concerning Protestants, Catholics, discrimination, segregation and French Kings. She said she was under the doctor's care for her nerves; that her brother is "mentally disable"; and that her husband is "off in his mind." She stated the purpose of her call was to advise the FBI that she is an honorable woman who is not after riches.

67K-

Bureau files contain no reference to Ers.

ACTION:

RECORDED - 766 - 3/82 - 3697X

None. The above is for information.

GCERTIO F QZ

EX-12;

Ello Before

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMEN DATE (pril 19, 1954 Talephone Calls SUBJECT: HOUSTON, TELAS COLPLA INANT 67L-At 5:13 p.m., on April 16, 1954, the above named telephoned the Director's Office and was referred to SA Frank J. Eudson of the Crime Records Section. It was difficult to understand most of Krs. conversation in view of the fact that she spoke inconcrently and mumbled. She complained that her husband drank to excess and had threatened her on numerous occasions. She was advised that the FBI would not be able to assist her in this matter. 676-1 No information was located in Bureau files identifiable with Mrs. RECORDED-61 RECOVERDATION: INDEXED-61 APR 22 1954 None, for information. cc - Mr. Holloman FJH:mnf

-

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO . MT. A. H. BELYON

DATE: . pril 17, 1954

FROM : I'R. S. H. FUEHRER

SUBJECT: VR.

b7-1

oTelephone calls

FREEFORT, ILLINOIS

By referral from the switchboard, 7:00 p.m. this date, the writer received a phone call from the above captioned individual. The caller stated he was calling to info-m that "thry were selling Conadian beer in the United States." The caller admitted he was calling from a tavern and had been drinking all day. Judging from the caller's diction and coherence it is believed he was inebriated.

PU 7-1

Bufiles reflect no identifiable information concerning Freeport, Illinois.

ACTION:

For your information.

Shi

A

RECORDED-42 66-3/62-3699 INDEXED-42

.

EX-125

m

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT HR. A. H. BELMONTA DATE: April 17, 1954 FROM ! Mr. S. H. FUEHRER (4] SUBJECT: MIBS'NCHARNEY PHILADELPHIA. PA Information concerning By referral from the switchboard, 4:00 p.m. this date. the writer received a phone call from the above captioned individual. The caller spoke continuously without permitting any interruption and abruptly terminated the call when the long distance operator advised her of the time limit. The caller spoke so hurrically and incoherently that it was possible to ascertain that she wanted a ""r. King" to straighten things out as she was "coming on Fednesday to Fashington to see President Lisenhower." Judging from the caller's diction and lack of coherence it is believed she was inebriated in some degree. Bufiles reflect no identifiable information concerning Viss McNATNEY, philadelphia, Pa. ACTION: For your intoffet SHF 2 SECORDED-29 1-2-54 MON. INDEXED-29 IS 411. 20 1854

DX-127

66- 3/12-

Mr. 8. 2. Baughman Chief, V. S. Scoret Ber Trecoury Department Vashington, D. C.

Tron!

John Edgar Hoover, Director Federal Bureau of Investigation

Bubject:

MISS MCHARIET PHILADELPHIA, PENESTLYANIA INFORMATION CONCERNING

This will confirm information telephonically furnished to Special Agent Fong of your Service on April 19, 1954.

This Bureau at 4 p.m. on April 17, 1954, received a phone call from a Kies McFarney of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. The caller spoke continuously without permitting any interruption and abruptly terminated the call when the long-distance operator advised her of the time limit. The caller spoke so hurriedly and incoherently that it was only possible to escertain that she wanted a Mr. King to straighten things out as she was "coming on Fednesday to Mashington to see President Bisenhower." Judging from the caller's diction and lack of coherence, it is believed that she mas inebriated to some degree.

1 51 5 65 11 33 113

BY COURIER SVC. 9 0 APR 2 2

COMM . FBI

Office Memorandum . United states government

TO . MR. A. H. BELMONT()

DATE: April 21, 1954

--

MR. L. H. MARTIN

674-1

SUBJECT:

MISCELIANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING Telephone Call 8:50 p.m.

By referral from the Director's Office. the writer spoke to Mr.

Delaware, who stated that he had read in the newspapers that American volunteers are needed in Indo China and that he wanted to volunteer as a gunner. He said he had already called the U.S. Air Force, the French Embassy and the Viet-Wam Embassy without receiving any assistance. He was advised that this Bureau could not be of assistance to him inasmuch as we have no jurisdiction abroad. He stated that he planned to call the State Department, the CIA and the newspaper or wire service

issuing the original story.

Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with

RECONVENDATION:

None. For your information.

18

LHU:bja lyn

cc: Mr. Holloman

-RECORDED-3366 - 3/82 - 3701

._.XED-83

EX-127.

TIMON W

5 8 Am 28 1954

66.3/82-3702 CHANGED TO 62-1000 38-5-X

DEC 1 6 1955

0

0

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

MR. A. H. BELHOFF

DATE: April 22, 1954

lephone Calls

USCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING Telephone Call 9:00 p.m.

By referral from the Director's Office, the writer Baltimore, Maryland, telephone who refused to furnish her address but furnished her telephone number. She was apparently psychopathic or intoxicated, and was completely incoherent.

674

Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with

RECOUMENDATION:

File.

LHY:bja bj~

cc: Mr. Holloman

RECORDED-27

INDEXED-2Z

FX - 107

13 APR 23 1954

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

A. H. Belmont

DATE: April 27, 1954 Michel

FROM . L. M. MOTEST LAM

b) <-

MISCELLANCOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING OTELEPHONE CALL 9:00 p.m.

Winchester, Virginia, at 9:00 p.m. April 26, 1954, and advised that his wife, had taken their five children and left him about a month ago. He stated that she is now in Winchester, Tennessee, but that he does not know her present address. He wanted to know if the PBI could locate and arrest his wife in order that he might ascertain the whereabouts of the wife and more particularly the children. He was advised that upon the information which he furnished, there appeared to be no matters within the jurisdiction of this Rureau. no matters within the jurisdiction of this Bureau.

Bureau files contain no information identifiable

RECOMMENDATION:

TOM , VA

File.

cc - 1 - Mr. Rosen

LHY: ban

RECORDED-27

9 APR 27 1954

INDEXED-27

Phone No.

REMARKS

Proper of the Director's absence from the office declined to speak to an assistant.

She stated if she could not talk to the Director she would call Kr. Eisenhower.

jpd

PECOACED-14

66-3/82- 3705

EX-112

]

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DATE: April 26, 1954 EL PASO, TELAS At 9 P.W. on Friday evening, April 23, 1954,

Special Agent Melvin L. Long in Crime Records took a

telsphone call: from the captioned individual, referred
from the Director's office. After getting across the

point that he had been refused admittance to a veterans'
hospital, bacame incoherent. Then the matter
of jurisdiction was explained to him, he did nothing
but repeat over and over, "My, ain't that too bad." He
also indicated to the Agent where the latter should spend also indicated to the Agent where the latter should spend the hereafter. No other matters were discussed. No data in Bufiles could be identified with and no further action, therefore is deemed porranted. RECOMMENDATION: None. For information. EX-115

10-11 10 10-1

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

A. H. Belmon

DATE: April 29, 1954

SUBJECT

MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING TELEPHONE CALL 11:50 P.M.

674 Michigan, called at 11:50 P.M., 4-28-54. He was extremely incoherent and sounded intoxicated. He said the FBI should clean up Fourth Street in Detroit, Michigan, because a bartender on Fourth Street took a drink away from and would not serve him. was advised that this is a local law enforcement matter not within the Bureau's

50

Bureau indices contain no reference to

Recommendation:

jurisdiction.

None. This is for your information.

GCR:dmd

ST . 104

INDEXED-19

RECORDED-19

J 5 MAY 6 1954 241

66-3182-3707

1 48 29 1251

The same of the same

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DATE: ADTIL 28, 1954 MR. L. H. MARTINLYM alephone calls MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING Telephone Call 9:20 p.m. Berkley Heights, New York, telephone called from New York City at 9:20 p.m. on April 28, 1954. She stated that she was intoxicated and had just wandered out of the Neevil Restaurant, west of 55th Street and up some stairway into a photographer's establishment. The employees there told her not to put her hand into a pat of acid, and she manted to report that she did not like this attitude on their part. Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with RECOLUENDATION: 66-3112-3708 RECORDED-27 LHY:bja Affil ≥9 1954 INDEXED-27 LL - 107

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
ONITED STATES BEPARTNENT OF JUSTICE J

Anonymous Caller tele locally

O TelepHONE Calls

i

Phone No.

BEHARKS

Wr. Tolsea Wr. Searding Wr. Sichel Color Wr. School Color Wr. School Color Wr. School Color Wr. School Color Wr. Tracy Wr. Tracy Wr. Wohr Wr. Jones Wr. Wisterrood Tols. Scool Wr. Sollema Wiss Sandy

The caller stated he is a lawyer, and that he wants to report something to the Director that will be the most important thing the Director has handled in the past 6 months. He asked when he might be able to see the Director for a few minutes. He repeatedly refused to give his name, and finally agreed to talk to an assistant after having been advised that the Director is out and his return is most indefinite. After checking, he was referred to Mr. DeLoach in Mr. Nichols' office. He also advised the writer that he was on his way up to the "Hill".

Mr. DeLoach advised that the caller would not give his name or the name of his client, who he states has the biggest/interests in the world. The caller stated he is a well known Bashington lawyer. He said he was at the airport waiting to catch a plane, and had wanted to see the Director prior to leaving on the plane. He would not say whether the matter he had in mind was within the Bureau's jurisdiction or not.

Mr. DeLoach advised him that the Director's continued

continued 66-5/82-3709

RECORDED-14

INDEXED-14

MY

schedule is such that he could not give the caller a definite answer as to whether Mr. Hoover will be able to see him in the near future or not. He further advised the caller that he, Mr. DeLoach, would be harpy to talk to him if he cares to come to the Bureau.

The caller said that he might consider talking to DeLoach, and if he did, that he would call at the Bureau.

Yr. DeLoach is preparing a memorandum.

5:50

1kn

101-1

Mr. DeLoach advised that this individual did come in and he has left a few minutes ago. He identified himself as a lawyer from Louisville,

Kentucky, and stated he is an attorney for who publishes the in London. He had a very

rambling, nonspecific conversation and Mr. DeLoach will prepare a memorandum as soon as possible.

FCH

X

Office Niemorandum . United States Government

TO . MR. A. H. BELNOST

DATE: May 3, 1954

PROM :

MB. G. CHORD

SUBJECT:

MRS. GRETA BLACK MISCELLAMEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

Mrs. Ing Thompson, Kingston, Ontario, Canada, called at 7:45 AV, May 3, 1954. She said her sister, Mrs. Greta Black, has resided in Washington, D. C. area for nearly eight years, but Thompson has not seen or heard from Black directly in that time. Thompson requested the Bureau to run an advertisement in local newspapers with instructions for Black to get in touch with Thompson.

Thompson's request was denied and the limitations of the Bureau's jurisdiction explained briefly. It was suggested to Thompson that she may wish to hire an attorney to locate her sister.

Bureau indices contain no identifiable references to Mrs. Greta Black or Mrs. Ina Thompson.

RECOMMENDATION

None. This is for your information.

W.T.

RECORDED-14 66-3182-3

51,1 3121

O PRINCIPAL AND AND

Office Memorandum • United STATES GOVERNMENT

ro . A. H. Belmon

DATE: May 2, 1954

RROM : J. J. Mannion

SORPET:

UNKNOWN CALLER, aka 1946en Reside Washington, D. C.

OTELEPHONE CALLS

676-1

At 1:40 A.M., on May 2, 1954, a man, who would only identify kinself as "Joe" called. Excitedly he eaid he wanted Agents to arrest an individual who lives in room 201 at a rooming house. He said the man, whose name he did not know, had "pulled a knife on me." He was advised to call the Metropolitan Police. He replied he had done so but had gotten no satisfaction.

676-1

He consistently refused to identify himself, although he said he has room 202 at

He was advised the Bureau could not essist

hin.

ACTION:

Mone. For information.

JJH: 00

MECCUADEU 41: 66-3182- 3711

MECCUADEU 41: 66-3182- 3711

E



では、十二年の一日の

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

A. H. Belmon

1954

e. c. ficht

SUBJECT:

MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING O TELEPHONE CALL-12:33 A.M.

Camden, New Jersey, called at 12:33 a.m., 5-3-54. He said he rebuilds dynamos and every might between 1:00 a.m., and 2:00 a.m., he is awakened by a "big thirty-six inch dynamo starting up." He believes this dynamo is operating underground somewhere between Woodbury, New Jersey and Camden. who sounded intoxicated, then hung up after he said he would have to hang up since he was paying for the call.

Bureau indices contain no reference identifiable with captioned individual.

RECOMMENDATION:

Hone. This is for your information,

GCR:dmd

KELTUKUEU LA

66-3/12-

ADEXED - 13

68 MAY 11 1954

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Mr. Rosen

Mr. Price-

SUBJECT: EMPLOYEE

OFFICE OF DEFENSE MOBILIZATION INFORMATION CONCERNING

At 11:20 p.m., April Zi, 1954, a woman who dec to identify herself, telephonically contacted the Bureau and 67C-1 advised that she had heard tonight that employee of the Office of Defense Mobilization, washington, D. C. had married a girl here in Washington, although he is already married. She said his wife is a friend of hers and lives in Kansas City, Missouri. She was advised that this was not a matter over which the Bureau has any jurisdiction, and it was suggested to her that she might desire to advise the Office of Defense Mobilization of this information. She expressed her thanks for this information.

. MY Wa Elliott ODM 2 duised 5-11-54 WXW

TEFOREATION CONTAINED

ACTION

This is for information.

DATE: April -24, 195 Michel

O	
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION RECORDS SECTION	4-22
☐ Name Check Unit-Room 6523 ☐ Attention	
All References Subversive References Main References Only References Only Bestrict to Locality of Breakdown Buildup Variations Exact Name Only Exact Spelling Check for Alphabetical Loyalty, Form	-

OUD LEAS	<u></u>
SUBJECT Address	
Localities Birthdate & Place Birthdate & Place BIRTHIE IS UNCLASSIFED	
DATE 11/3 /73 BI 783 KM	The second
R# Date Initial FILE NUMBER SERIAL	المعرب

676-1 1/1) NR 32- 78875

676-1

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Belmont

DATE: May 2, 1954

P. Calans

HYLA ROSENKRAUSE

MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

By referred from the Director's office, the writer spoke to Mrs. Hylq Rosenkronse, (no house number) New York, commencing 6:20 P.M., May 1, 1954. Mrs. Rosenkranse stated she lived across the road from a gangster, a big man in the underworld, and right now, "they" are shooting rifles off and she and her little ones want the protection of the FBI. It was explained that the FBI does not give physical protection to individuals, to which she answered, "Don't tell me that Mister!" and launched into a tirade about paying taxes, no one else would give her protection including the New York State Police, she had a right to do what she pleased, and she wanted the Director told about her needing protection. She was told this would be done at which time she hung up, apparently satisfied. Bureau indices are negative regarding Mrs. Rosenkranse including variations of the name.

RECOUNENDATION:

This is for your information. File

RECORDED-11

INDEXED-11

FX - 107

1191

Pucy

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DATE: April 30, 1954 Mr. Rosen Time of call: 2:25 TELEPHONE REQUEST MADE BY WASHINGTON, D. C. advised he was called from his home at He stated , telephone that he wished to be advised for correspondence purposes what offices this Bureau has in the State of Tennessee. He was advised that there is an FBI Office at Memphis and at Knoxville and that any correspondence should be directed to the Special Agent in Charge at either of these offices. When inquiry was made Mr. declined to further discuss the purpose of his question, thanked the Bureau for this information, and concluded his call. ACTION: No record was found in the indices identifiable with the above information on the complainant, per Patton, Service Unit. This memorandum is prepared for information purposes. INDEXED - 43 8 MAY .5 1954

Office Menurandum • UNITED SLATES GOVERNMENT

ik	A. H. Betwonelle		-	1954 Gless
TROM .	G. C. RODD 574	م ا	C	Marto Benes Yeary Goner Mate - Vince
subjact:	MISCELLANEOUS - I TELEPHONE CALL 3:	NIORNATION CONCI	REVING	Tole. Bollen Sine Vine Old (
676-	from San Francisco impediment or was to understand. I San Francisco, Co	i intoxicated string in the said he residentially and west into the formula for the Direct State Dulles but secretary of the	He possibly has nce he was very es at as the orner Secretary it was understo or, Senator Jose t does not like Army. The cal.	of State. nod that he eph McCarthy the British
1 20	/ 1	indices contain		
	Recommendation:			
/Elephon	GCR: dmd	This is for you	Mornation.	do
		RECVISED - 79	10 MAY	<u>5</u> .1954
্ব ব	MAY 11 1954	9. b .		

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

-	•	אן שטענע	T0// <i>M</i>	T WIWWIII	• UNITED	STATES G	OVERNM	
	70	. Ur.	Nichall	¥		DATE:	May 3, 195	Tolon Ladd Nicto Palan Dags
	4	юм : И. А	MA	1	lia doma d			
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Menp		Innessee 5	lephone (-	√,	Truss Visco Tole. Mello
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	674		At 1:0 to Spec	00 p.m., May cial Agent Ho	l, 1954, Mrs. trold P. Lein	ca:	lled and w me Records	as The
	67C-1	doctor sa Urs.	rcerate id that said	1954, and the ed in some ki ther son cor	ned that a polat after checked of mental istantly talk son should acce.	cking, she hospital. s about Lr.	found he She said Hoover.	had the
	676-1	touch wit	lu conj h an at e shou]	ttorney of he ld take. Yrs	ental hospita. Prown choice	to counse.	should ge l her as t	t in o the
	676-1	Bufiles.	From 6	ivailable inj	formations		MRS. not toen	s _{iN} , tifiabl
		RECOITEND	ATION:			, j		0
			None.	For informa	tion.			ha
				· ` `	RECORDED - 4 INDEXED - 4	66-3	182-3	717
		HPL:mbk			EK-115	赤人、	1952 V	
			14	7/		1-	In .	

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DATE: May 5, 1954

SUBTRCT :

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING Telephone Call at 7:50 p.m.

PJC-

Brooklyn, New York, called at 7:50 p.m. May 5, 1954. She is apparently a mental case and said that her family has been torturing her since she was born. She also said that everyone has been torturing her son since he was born and that the police department would not do anything about it. She wanted the Bureau to force the New York Police Department to do something for her. She was advised that this Bureau has no authority over the New York Police Department.

676-1

Rufiles reflect no information identifiable with

RECOUVENDATION:

File.

LHWibja Ligh

DED-85

100 3182-3718

INDEXED-85

13 MAY 7 .1954

EX-112

5 : MAY 11 1854

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DATE: _ May 6, 1954

MR. G. C. Spek

MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING TELEPHONE CALLS7:45 AN

Washington, D. C., (phone the control of called at 7:45 AU, May 6, 1954, and stated she is employed as a clerk at Lansburgh's Department Store. She said she is white, but a negro family resides next door who conduct noisy parties all night long. The also believes that a young negress who resides with this negro family may be prostitut-ing herself since strange men visit this family at night. requested the Bureau's help in having this negro family evicted because they are undesirable neighbors.

Traffic Act cases; that her complaint appears to be a matter for local law enforcement, and that the Bureau could in no way advise or aid her in evicting her meighbors.

87L-1

Bureau indices contain no reference to Mrs.

BECOUNENDATION

This is for your information. Fone.

RECORDED-17

66-3182-37/9

INDEXED-17

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO . MR. A. H. BELMON TO

DATE: May 5,

FROM . MR. G. C. SEOBB

674-1

SUBJECT:

WISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING
O TELEPHONE CALL 6:45 A.M., 5/5/54 (Front Office,
Domestic Intelligence Division)

b2-1

Detroit, Michigan, called at 6:45 a.m., May 5, from Detroit.

was very incoherent. He alleged someone has stolen

his mail, his Army discharge papers, and has assumed his
identity. He stated the Treasury Department denies that
they owe him money for Army disability claims. He said he
has contacted Postal Inspectors and Treasury Agents in
Detroit but they "mon't listen" to him.

P1

said his Army Serial Number is and he received a 100% disability medical discharge from the Army for "arthritis of the spine." stated he was born February 12, 1916, West Point, Mississippi.

676

mentioned he received a letter postmarked April 15, 1954, from the FBI, mashington, D. C., returning the card he had written to the Bureau. recalls that the Bureau advised him his was a matter he should take up with the "Criminal Department" of U. S. Army.

676-

Bureau indices contain no reference to or the letter the Bureau allegedly wrote him. The Service Unit has been requested to attempt to locate this alleged letter. If it does exist, you will be advised of pertinent details.

RECOMMENDATION: None. This is for your information.

PORILL

INDEXED-17

66-3182-3720

RECORDED-17

ADDENDUM:

676-

5-7-54 - Miss Ella A. Beahm, Room 4134. Identification Division, recalls FBI ASN sent the Bureau a post-card deted 4-13-54. The request on this postcard was not clear but it appeared wanted a copy of his Identification Record in order to clarify an alleged case of mistaken identity, according to Beahm. Beahm stated the postcard was returned to 4-20-54

COLUMN 11 monet

·2740

Toloro —
Lodd —
Hicholo —
Solmoot —
Clogg —
Glovia —
Harbo —
Zooro —
Tocy —

tale _____ Preser ____ Vigcerrowd Colo. Rosso Iolionno __ Sino Goody Continuation of addendum on memorandum from Mr. G. C. Robb to Mr. A. H. Belmont dated 5-5-54 re: MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING, TELEPHONE CALL 6:45 A.M., 5/5/54 (Front Office, Domestic Intelligence Division)"

67C-1

fingerprint files but did not refer him to the "Criminal Department" of the U.S. Army as he alleged by phone. Identification Record reflects he was a patient at an Illinois State Hospital in 1951. From the nature of postcard and his phone call, it appears he is a mental patient.

GCR:fjb

A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE

66-3/82-372/ CHANGED TO 62-99909-68

JAN 1 4 1957

 \bigcap

.

Office Memorandum

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

A. H. BELMONTA

DATE: MGy 9, 1954

FURJECT: MRS. CARRON WELLS Otelephone callsat 3:15 p.m. Hay 9, 1954

> Mrs. Carroy Wells called at the above indicated time and Canted the Director's home phone and address. She stated she was in Washington, D. C., but for a short time and did want to see or talk with the Director. She gave no local address but stated she was calling from a pay station, Adams 4-9532. She wanted the Director to call her back within fifteen minutes. She stated she really had two residences, one in South Salem, New York, and the other in Danbury, Connecticut.

It was tactfully suggested to Mrs. Wells that if she could state the nature of her business, it was possible that we could assist her. She became somewhat abusive at this point and stated she was getting damned tired of the runaround that Democratic influence had left in Washington, D. C. She also stated she had a file of letters which she had written to the Director, but presumed he never got because of persons like the Supervisor on Duty (S.A. Robert G. Jensen) who concealed matters of pertinence from him. She was told that she was in error on that point as no information of pertinence was ever withheld from the Director. She declined to state whether or not the letters she allegedly wrote the Director were answered; she stated that was not an issue. She again in an abusive manner demanded to know if she could get a damned answer as to whether the Director would call her back at the pay station. She was told that the Director would not make the call. Yrs. Wells then asked for the name of the Agent who took the call. It was given to her. She stated she would raise hell with that Agent for not giving her the Director's home phone number. She then hung up.

Bureau indices contained no record concerning a Mrs. Carron Wells.

ACTION:

INDEXED - 8

None, for your information.

PECORDED . 2

13 MAY 11 -54

RGJ:ejf

·NR. A. B. BELHONALL

DATE: May 8, 1954

PISCEILANEOUS, TELEPHONE CALLS RECEIVED 2:30 P. V., May 8, 1954

At 2:30 P.M., May 8, 1954, Cabin Creek, West Virginia, called. He advised he was employed at the Carbide and Chemicals Corporation in South Charleston, West, Virginia. He also stated he was an Elder in the Presbyterian Church.

67**Z**advised he was being mentally persecuted and tortured. He said they had put a sign on his car indicating it was for display purposes. He also said they had placed an electrical gadget in the gas tank of his car whereby they could tune in on his inner thoughts. He, however, had looked into the gas tank but could not see the electrical gadget. He wondered how they could operate the gadget when he couldn't locate it. He was unable to identify the people he kept referrint to as they. He wondered if the FBI would not investigate the people torturing and persecuting him.

It was pointed out to Mr. that the matter which he presented did not appear to constitute a violation over which the FBI had jurisdiction and we could be of no assistance. He then requested the address of the nearest FBI office in order that he might personally present his problem. He was advised that the Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, Office is the principal office which covers but they would be unable to conduct any investigation.

ACTION:

Mone, as the caller appeared to have pronounced mental sumptoms.

RGJ:ejf

INDELED - 40

Fundy 13 1954

RI cord maintained in Cores. Unit distroyed n/9/98. Musters

THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH

66-3182 -3724 CHANGED TO 63-1485-1

NOV 1 1954

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO . Mr. Hopkers

DATE: May 11, 1954

Tolone — Ladd — Hichele — Beleset — Clegg — Glavia — Reste — Tecy — Genry — Mele —

SUBJECT:

DETROIT, <u>MICHIGA</u>N COMPLAINANT Telephone CAUS

At 5:26 P.M. on May 10, 1954, SA Frank J. Hudson of the Crime Records Section telephonically talked with the above-named, upon referral from the Director's Office. had requested to speak with the Director but consented to talk to an assistant after inquiring "will this assistant speak to an alcoholic who has something on the ball."

advised that he was from Detroit, Michigan and had some very important information regarding juvenile delinquency which he thought would be of interest to the Director. His speech was somewhat muddled and at times it was difficult to understand him. He was requested to furnish the information if he so desired but prior to doing so he hung up.

1.1

No information identifiable with the complainant was located in Bufiles.

RECOLLENDATION:

None. For information.

cc - Mr. Holloman

-

RECORDED - 23

INDEXED - 23

66-3182-3725

2 121 12 12: V

7.7

FJH: dep

F.

.

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Mr. Winterrowd WR

DATE: May 8, 1954

Call received: 6:05 P.M.

SUBJECT:

Columbus, Ohio

OTELSOMINE CALLS

By reference from the Bureau switchboard, I talked to the captioned individual who began the conversation by stating that he had a request to make of the FBI. He related that for sometime he has been trying to contact Leopold Stowkoski (phonetic), who he identified as a musician. He stated that his request was that he wanted the FBI to contact Stowkoski for him. He related that he was one of the best damn citizens in the United States and he felt that we should do this for him. From Mr. conversation it appeared that he had been drinking.

ACTION TAKEN:

676-1

was informed that the Bureau would be unable to do this for him. He stated that he realized that the Bureau probably couldn't do it but that he just wanted to try any way.

The above is submitted for record purposes.

RER:tjp

ADDENDUM:

Bufiles reflect an AEA - A investigation of which was completed December 29, 1950. Nothing derogatory developed. Bufiles also reflect that on Kovember 20, 1953, directed a wire to Mr. Hoover wherein he stated "you are one of our most respected men. Wo other references to could be located in the Bufiles.

> RECORDED - 23 INDEXED . 23

10 ELINE 18

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
BRITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Mr. Belant
Mr. Edgar Murphy tele Collect
Mr. Fager
Mr. Tamm

from Norfolk, Virginia

Phone No.

Phone No.

BEMARKS

BEMARKS

Mr. Tolon
Ar. Tolon
Ar. Tolon
Ar. Selavin
Mr. Belant
Mr. Selavin
Mr. Report
Mr. Report
Mr. Holon
Mr. Holon
Mr. Holon
Mr. Holon
Miss Holmes
Miss Gandy

Hr. Murrhy was advised of the Director's absence from the city and the fact we would be unable to accept the collect charges on his dell. It was suggested to him that the contact the FBI office in Morfolk which he said he would do.

Bureau files fail to reflect any identifiable information.

Telephone Calls

زند

JPG RECORDED - 113
INDEXED - 113

66-3182-3727 M

o e dichi di poe

68 MAY 181954 F 193

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DATE: May 6, 1954 MR. A. H. BELMONT MR. L. H. MARTIN aka SUBJECT: MISCELLANGOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING O Telephone Call 11:45 p.m. 67C-1 By referral from the Director's Office the writer spoke to Mr. Les Angeles, California, who called at 11:45 p.m., May o, and advised the switchboard that he was a friend of the Director.

Mr. Said he wanted the Director to tell him who is Brownell reprimanding when he reprimands McCarthy?" Mr. also stated that he had called earlier and requested that the Director return his call, which the Director had not yet done. An this time it was apparent that Mr. was intoxicated. then made a profane remark with respect to the Director. The writer admonished him, stated that he had no intention of listening to any such remarks and hung up the telephone. Bureau files contain no reference identifiable with 676-1 Los Angeles, California, Recommendation: File. Addendum: 5/7/54 called again at 12:30 a.m., 5-7-54, and 67C-1 the writer instructed the telephone room not to accept the call.

INDEXED - 76

66-3182-3728

: Eg 3 MAY 14:1954

7 0 MA+20 1954H0110man2 Wr. W. A. Jones

4-22

()

FEDERAL	BUREAU	0F	INV	EST	GATION	
	RECORDS	SF	CTI	ON		

	<u>1777 , 1954</u>	
	Name Check Unit-Room 6523 Attention Service Unit-Room 6524 Forward to File Review Return to	-
8004000	All References Subversive References Main References Only Main References Only Main References Only Restrict to Locality of Service to Locality of Service Tons Exact Name Only Exact Spelling Check for Alphabetical Loyalty Form	,
SUBJE	CT	676-
Addre	88	
Local	INFORMATION CONTAINS ities	
BITTRO	date & Place DATE #/1/93 BT 903 K00 AUS	
	Searcher	
R#	CF9 57-3760	
R#	Searcher	_
R#	Searcher Initial	-
R#	Searcher Initial	-
R#	Searcher Initial	-
NEW	Searcher Initial	
NEW	Searcher Initial	
NEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VI	Searcher Initial	
NEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VI	Searcher Initial	
NEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VI	Searcher Initial	
NEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VI	Searcher Initial	
NEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VI	Searcher Initial FILE NUMBER SERIAL - 12827-9 - 8414-V - 1635-61,62x - 2193-85, KI2 - 1643 ht 26-4	

676-1

674-1

STARCH SLIP

Subj		
Super	visor matin R	00m 1746
W_	Date 5/2 In	itial T.P.
	FILE HUMBER	BERLAL
IBS	2 1/1//	
NA	-57 -2441	
NR.	- 38/270-3	
ALT		
NOO		
187-		
NI	- 75147-47-	12.8 my pers
1151	-44544-14	
P'au	- so. d- 23 - 1 as	
No	-1820-34071	
nt	-10498 - 227	
15.	-75147-47-1	12 andper
		

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO . A. H. BELMONT . A.

DATE: May 5, 1954

FROM J. A. SIZO

MISCELLANGOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

676-1

SUBJECT:

At 11:40 a.m. on May 3, I received an inquiry from the switchboard asking if I would talk to a Mr. who was calling long distance from West Albany, New York, and who wanted to talk to someone concerning security matters. I took and stated that he had called the Albany office on several occasions asking that an agent come out to occasions asking that an agent come out to see him but no one from the office had called. He said he had also previously (19) called Bureau Headquarters two or three times over the weekend r-questing that an agent come to see him but he still had not been contacted. He stated that his present call was made to the Attorney General, but had been referred to me for handling I asked what kind of information he wanted to make available, and he said it was similar to that he had previously furnished to Lowell Holt, an agent previously assigned to Albany who had contacted him. He refused to furnish any additional information except to say that it related to subversive matters. I then recalled that this person had made several previous calls over the weekend and that we had sent Albany a teletype a day or two previously instructing that an agent contact or the matter be otherwise handled by Albany, and that the Bure u be advised. I told that I would check on the matter immediately.

ENGL.

I called Albany and talked to Superviser H.C. Joslin and instructed that he make an immediate check concerning Joslin identified readily as an individual who has made many calls to the office and is regarded as a mental case. I nointed out that Albany should take the necessary steps to contact or his family to attempt to discourage furture long distantelephone calls such as those made over the weekend and that the Bureau should be advised of the results of the contact. The attached teletype was subsequently received from Albany.

RECORDED - 58

ACTION:

None. This is for information.

Attachment

13 KAY 12 1954

1010-3182

CRIM Park

ir. Tolson Mr. Boardman Communications section Lr. Nichola Belmont MAY . Glavin Mr. Harbo Mr. Rosen TELETYPE Mr. Tamn Mr. Tracy.... Mr. Mohr Mr. Winterruk Tels. Room Mr. Holloman FBI ALBANY 5-3-54 6-44 Mic Gandy DIRECTOR, FBI URGENT AKA. MISCELLANEOUS INFO 576- CONCERNING. RE AL TEL APRIL THIRTY LAST AND BUREAU TELEPHONE CALL MAY THREE INSTANT. SUBJECT-S MOTHERAND BROTHER, INTERVIEWED TODAY AND BOTH ADVISED SUBJECT IS UNDER A DR.-S CARE AND TEMPORARILY IS MENTALLY UNSTABLE AND DOES STRANGE DR. HAS TOLD THAT HIS BROTHER MIGHT MAKE LONG DISTANCE PHONE CALLS ACROSS THE COUNTRY TO PROMINENT INDIVIDUALS AND BROTHER STATED SUBJECT HAS DONE THIS IN PAST. AND MOTHER NOT AWARE UNTIL TODAY OF PHONE CALLS BY SUBJECT TO THE SUBJECT INTERVIEWED AND HAD NO INFO TO REPORT TO THE FBI BUT REQUESTED ADDRESS OF FORMER SA LOVELL HOLT, RESIGNED. NOT GIVEN HOLT-S ADDRESS AND ADVISED HOLT NO LONGER EMPLOYED WITH SUBJECT TOLD FIRMLY, EMPHATICALLY AND COURTEOUSLY NOT TO CALL BUREAU AGAIN AND HE PROMISED SINCERELY THREE SEPARATE TIMES NOT TO DO SO. SUBJECT STATED HE WOULD LIKE TO WORK LIKE PHILBRICK AND CVETIC. NO FURTHER ACTION BELIEVED NECESSARY. 4 · العالماندي END AND ACK Mr. Kichols HOLD PLS 13 MAY 12 1954

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

MR. A. H. BELMONT

DATE: May 15, 1954

MR. J. F. WACKS

676-1

ムフCート

SUBJECT:

COMPLAINANT MISCELLANEOUS (POLICE MATTERS) 676-1

Talaphone Calls

4± 12:40 a.m. who advised he lived at New Brunswick, Wheaton City, Silver Spring, Maryland, telephonically advised that he was upset at the actions of the Silver Spring police in their unfair treatment of citizens. The only specific instance he could recall was the failure of the police to arrest vehicle drivers who stopped for red lights.

claimed that those who did not so stop were arrested and those who did should be too. also claimed (and insisted) he was serious. I explained our jurisdiction to him.

advised that he knew many Bureau agents and once was a Bureau employee in the Fingerprint Section. He could not remember when. Rufiles reflect that a Washington, D. C., eas an applicant for a fingerprint classifier in 1932, but was not accepted. (42-24037)

There are no other identifiable case file るフローノ references to in Bufiles. The approximately 500 "see" references were not checked in view of the nature of the complaint.

INDEXED-16

RECORDED-16 66- 3/82-

SPORMATION CONTAINS

. 08

NUMEROUS REFERENCE

4-22a

SEARCH SLIP

isor harbs	Roop /742
	Saawahan .
C. md.	5-14 Initial 29 SERIAL
FILE NUMBER	<u>SERIAL</u>
65-53085	
100-46022	
67-12302	
67-24037	
26-15479	2
26-39390	
account	
11	
Opprove 5	
not obs	ct cd
	
FRYORMATI	OF COETALING
EFORMATI 15 UPC	81 9 D 3 (19 / 3)
18 142	
	
	
	Many Jany
	للرفرم
,	Mun !

676-1

Office Memorandum · UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DATE: May 16, 1954 NR. E. P. DOUGH 674-THEPHANG CALLS SUBJECT: DETROIT, MICHIGAN At 6:00 p.m. May 15, 1954, a person who identified Detroit, Michigan, hinself as called and asked if the FBI manted to contact St. Louis, Missouri. He said that he is a but refused to say why he thought we might talked incoherently and sounded want to talk to intoxicated. He refused to furnish any further information or his reason for believing that we are interested in him. was searched through the The name of

10C-1 General Criminal, Deserter and Selective Service indices with negative results.

ACTION: None; this is for your information.

RECORDED - 4
INDEXED - 4

66-3/82-3

5 S MAY 28 1951

90-5

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Bete Way 15.

1954 Time 4:15PW W. Glavin Mr. Harbo

Mr. George C. Arnold, tele Collect Mr. Rosen

Mr. Tamm

Mr. Tracy

Mr. Jones

Mr. Jones

Mr. Winterroad

Mr. Winterroad

Mr. Winterroad

Mr. Winterroad

Mr. Rosen

Mr. Tracy

Mr. Hohr

Mr. Jones

Mr. Winterroad

Mr. Winterroad

Mr. Mohr

Mr. Hohes

Mr. Winterroad

Mr. Mohr

Mr. Jones

Mr. Winterroad

Mr. Mohr

Mr. Hohes

Mr. Winterroad

Mr. Mohr

Mr. Jones

Mr. Winterroad

Mr. Mohr

Mr. Jones

Mr. Winterroad

Mr. Mohr

Mr. Mohr

Mr. Jones

Mr. Winterroad

Mr. Mohr

Mr. Mohr

Mr. Jones

Mr. Winterroad

Mr. Mohr

Mr. Moh

Er. Arnold was advised of the Director's absence from the office and the fact we would be unable to accept the collect charges on the call. It was suggested that he call the local office of the FBI. Mr. Arnold asked for and was furnished with the number of the Albany Office. He stated that he now has the goods on Governor Dewey and also wanted to talk about McCarthy.

RECORDED - 4 66-3/82 - 3732-

INDEXED - 4

3 .MAY 18 19.4

jpd

£x-122

	C))	
∠ Offic	e Memorani	dum • unit	TED STÄTES GOV	ERNMENT
TO : FROM : SUBJECT:	A. H. Belmond	C- Teleph INFORMATION CON	DATE: MY	12/1/
67 L	writer spoke to Zas Cruces, Jew 5-12-54. Mr. and that he want disapproved of t	Mexico, who cal said he was ed Mr. Hoover t he "McCarthy pr	Director's Office. led at 10:40 p.m., "just a drunken be the proceedings." no information idea	<u>"</u>
•	Econmendation: Pile. LHN:dnd / 15	gfr		/-
	cc - 1 - Mr. Hol.	indexen - 78	66-3/82-	3733
		RECORDED - 78	-	

Office Memorandum	• UNITED S.ATES GOVERNMENT
TO : MR. A. H. BELMONT	Tolon DATE: MGy 16, 1954 Merclans Beloom
FROM : MR. J. E. DUNN G. X	572-1 Telephone eails Tier. Telephone eails
station to station from a wanted to get in touch we said he was a former Navy he wanted to talk to the	Tele phone Tele Remarkable Tel
JED:plu	CORDED 15 66-3/82 - 3734
TO MAY 27 1014	

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE May 18, 19 54 Time 2:02FM Kiss Mattingly tele locally The caller asked for the Director and declined to speak to an assistant when advised of his absence. Liss lattingly declined to give her complete name and stated that she would call some other time since Er. Hoover is the only one who can help her. It is not possible to identify Hiss Lattingly with any material in Bureau files because of the lack of further information and the large number of references on the name Kattingly.

lkn

WNEXED - 78

KECUKUEU - 78

JAN 25 1954

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT MR. A. H. BELMONT MR. L. H. MARTIN HY VISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING Telephone Call 6:55 p.z. By referral from the Director's Office, the writer California, who called at 6:55 p.m., 5/18/54, from Los Angeles. He explained that he was having a lot of trouble; that he had had a few drinks; that his wife and seven children had left him; and that the Los Angeles Police Department had entered his room without a warrant and that now the Police Department would not pay any attention to him concerning all of his troubles. He apparently had no specific complaint nor any information of value. **674-1** Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with RECOULENDATION: rile. IHV:bja low cc: Mr. Holloman

RECORDED - 79

INDEXLD . 73

13 : 20 '354

\$151

EX-123



XXXXXXXX XXXXXXXX XXXXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

available for release to you	u.	low with no segregable mate
Section	<u> 552</u>	Section 552a
□ (b)(1)	□ (b)(7)(A)	☐ (d)(5)
□ (b)(2)	☐ (b)(7)(B)	☐ (j)(2)
□ (b)(3)	□ (b)(7)(C)	\square (k)(1)
	[b)(7)(D)	□ (k)(2)
	(b)(7)(E)	□ (k)(3)
	(b)(7)(F)	□ (k)(4)
□ (b)(4)	□ (b)(8)	□ (k)(5)
□ (b)(5)	□ (b)(9)	□ (k)(6)
□ (b)(6)		☐ (k)(7)
☐ Information pertained only request.	to a third party with no reference	to you or the subject of you
☐ Information pertained only	to a third party. Your name is li	sted in the title only.
Documents originated with to that agency(ies) for revi	another Government agency(ies). iew and direct response to you.	These documents were refer
Pages contain information advised by the FBI as to the with the other agency(ies).	furnished by another Government a he releasability of this information	igency(ies). You will be following our consultation
Page(s) withheld for the fo	ollowing reason(s):	
	nissing from	file
For your information:	<u> </u>	

XXXXXXX XXXXXXX

FBI/DOJ

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Date May 21. 19 54 Time 10:40AH Mr. Kark Paul Filler tele collector. <u>from Nella, Arkansas</u> CHLLS Phone No. TelepHone

REMARKS

O

Mr. Liller was advised that we could not accept a collect call and was asked if he would care to contact the nearest FBI Field office with his information. He stated this was fine and he was furnished with the name of the SAC and the telephone number of the Little Rock Office.

Bureau files reflect no information identifiable with the caller.

1kn

SNIF

RESERDED-1 1 JL X ED-1

64-3182-3738

6423

Miss Sandy_

EX-123

DATE: May 24, 1954

L. Van Vagone

UNSUB; BURNING HOLE IN POCKET OF INDIVIDUAL AT D & D CAFETERIA.

EDGENERS, MARYLAND MAY 23, 1954

MISCELLAFEOUS

o Telephone CAlls

At 5:35 p.m., 5-23-54, an individual who was entirely unintelligible called through the Sparrows Point, Maryland, operator to complain of someone burning a hole in his pocket. He refused to call the Baltimore Division and it was not possible on several attempts to get his name or address but he was calling from the . location in caption. He was obviously intoxicated and incoherent.

Recommendation:

DENNONED - 18 66-3182-File.

(C.3182 - 3140 CHANGED TO (3-1889 - 1/2

MARK & 3 1955

7:12

7

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

19 54 Time 5:05PM Mr. Anthon Giarassa, tele collect through long distance

operator, St. Louis, Lo.

REMARKS

Then advised that we could not accept a collect call, the caller declined to be given the phone number of the St. Louis Office, stating that he had "tried that and had received no satisfaction", and told the operator to cancel the call.

Bureau files are negative on the caller.

1kn

EX - 106 ELCURDLU-06 INDEXLU-66

13 MAY 25 . 1

G8 MAY 281954

PEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

PRINTED STATES BEPARTHENT OF JUSTICE

BIT. Boardman

Hr. Bicholal M.

Hr. Belsont

Hr. Belsont

Hr. Clavin

Hr. Thompson Robert Cleveland

Hr. Tam

Thompson Robert Cleveland

Hr. Tam

Hr. Tam

Hr. Tam

Hr. Hohr

Hr. Hohr

Hr. Hohr

Hr. Hohr

Hr. Jama

Hr. Hohr

Hr. Hohr

Hr. Belson

Hr. Hohr

Hr. Belson

Hr. Hohr

Hr. Belson

Hr. Hohr

Hr. Jama

Hiss Holman

H

Bureau files fail to reflect any identifiable information of the name Thompson Robert Cleveland. Also a check of the Fugitive Indices in the Investigative Division proved negative.

There is an agent by the name of Edward E. Abbott in the Los Angeles Office.

Section of the second

810- SE

Jpd

L

RECORDED - 10 66-3/12-3742

5 O JUN 1 1954

18 MAY 25 854

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

ro : A. H. Belmont for

DATE: May 25,

1954

FROM . L. H. Martin

67L-

SUBJECT:

PISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING TELEPHONE CALL 10:10 P.M. Misceroud Visceroud Tele: Ross Holiones... Misc Gnedy

Julk .

· Telephone CAlls

By referral from the Director's Office the writer spoke to Mrs.

San Mateo,

California, who called of 10:10 p.m., 5-24-54. Mrs.

was apparently very intoxicated. She repeated several times that she was a good American and that she wanted to hire a Chinese boy. Other than this the purpose of her call could not be determined.

674

Bureau files reflect no information identifiable

Recommendation:

File.

4

cc - 1 - Mr. Holloman

LHW:dmd

RECORDED - 51 66-3/82-3743

INDEXED - 51

X.12

mn

68 JUK 1 1954

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Rowlin Gardner, Massachusetts

tele person to person thru

O.

operator, Gardner, Massachusetts

REMARKS

When advised of the Director's absence from the office, Ir. Bowlin refused to speak to an assistant, stating he would keep calling until he spoke to Er. Hoover.

Mr. Bowlin declined to give his name. His name was obtained from the operator. did not have his first name.

Bureau files are being checked.

jed

PS MAY 28 1954

RECLORDED-CA

D-129

Buddley Box

80-5

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Q

Mr. John Bowlin, Gardner,

Mr. John Bowlin, Gardner,

Mr. Res

REMARKS

Then advised of the Director's absence from the office, he declined to speak to an assistant, stating that was alright, and cancelled the call.

° Telephone Calls

jed

RECORDED - 78

"HISTED - 78

66-3112-3745

5 1

c- WV

15000

الم ربية

Office Memorandum • United States Government

DATE: May 24, 1954

L. B. Nichols

WEST VIRGINIA

WILLIAM H. KEHMAN

West Virginia

For record purposes, by reference from the Director's office at 5:23 p.m., 5/21/54 Wick in my office talked on the telephone with an individual who stated he was Mayor West Virginia He said he was then calling from the Daniel Boone Hotel in Charleston, West Virginia.

として who had great difficulty in expressing himself, spoke in an incoherent and rambling manner, said that his very best friend, William H. Ehman, former owner of the Empire Cleaners, Charleston, West Virginia, had left home at 5:30 a.m., 5/19/54. His trussed up body was taken from a river near Charleston into which he had been thrown from a bridge.

call was to obtain FBI investigative The purpose of was told this appeared to be a local matter, we had no jurisdiction and it was thought best he rely exclusively upon local authorities. He was told, however, if in the event it appeared that FBI 48 AR Identification Division assistance would be useful, the local authorities should not hesitate in contacting the FBI.

ACTION: DE NOON 2 FOR Shiformation.

cc - Mr. Holloman

cc - Mr. Jones

REW:rcw

EMPRDED - 5

INDEXED - 5 Y

66-3182-3747 CHANGED TO 62-99909-91

JAN 14 1957

C

O F	FI	ĈĒ	O F	91	e F	CT	DØ
••			•				y n

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION OTE leptone

Date.	nte Nov 27.			19.54 Time 7:2		
	Vr.	Kenne 1	th 0.	Richardson		
	4570	*******	Zona	dietoree	K	

Niles. Nichigan

Boardman

Then advised of the Director's absence, Mr. Richardson declined to speak to an assistant and canceled the call.

There is nothing in Bureau files which can be lidentified with the caller.

1kn

RECORDED 62

J'DEXEE-, ...

EX-123

66-3/82

JUN 2 4954

117 00 JUN 3 1954

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

nate <u>May 26.</u> 19.54 Time <u>5:55PM</u>

Mrs. Helen Combs. tele Collect

from Huntington. West Virginia

Phone No. OTelephone lalls

BEMARKS

Mr. Bichill
Mr. Belmont
Mr. Clavin
Mr. Barbo
Mr. Rosea
Mr. Tama
Mr. Trico
Mr. Warr
Mr. John
Mr. Winterrowd
Tele. Boom
Mr. Hollomen
Miss Nolmes
Miss Gandy

The caller was advised of the Director's absence from the office and the fact we would be unable to accept the collect charges on the call. She then advised, through the operator, that she would like to speak to Mr. Melvin Purvis. She was advised that Purvis was no longer with the Bureau and it was suggested that she call the Pittsburgh office of the FBI and the number was furnished. The operator indicated she would call Pittsburgh.

There is no identifiable information in Bureau files on the name of Mrs. Helen Combs in West Virginia.

jpd

RECORDED-38

66-3/82-3749

12 JUN 2 1.354

CRIME ING

PERS PURS

66_3/82_3750 CHANGED TO 63_4365_X/

JAN 10 1958

C.



Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

UR. A. H. BELVONT

MR. G. C. ROBB

ムフヒー)

MISCELLANEOUS - INFURMATION CONCERNING Telephone Call 1:55 a.m., June 1, 1954

By referral from the Director's Office, the writer spoke to Kr. Mattox called from

Columbus, Ohio, phone Columbus at 1:55 a.m., June 1, 1954.

676-1 Mr. stated he wished to make an appointment to see the Director Thursday, June 3, 1954. He said he is not a personal friend of the Director but wished to speak with the

Director on "personal husiness," which he would not explain stated he is employed as a Vr. on the phone. Ohio State University, Columbus, Ohio, Secret 'Q' Clearance through the Air Force."

67C-1

thick speec<u>h indica</u>ted he possibly was under the influence of intoxicants. was advised that the writer was not in the position to make appointments for the Director but his request would be made a matter of record. further advised that the Director does not have time to alscuss personal business with everyone who calls but if information concerning matters within the Bureau's jurisdiction or of national security interest, he should contact the Columbus Resident Agency, the Cincinnati Office, or the Bureau.

676-1

then said he wished to withdraw his request to see the Director but stated he might call later in the week to make an appointment to see the Director. then hung up.

67C-1

Bufiles contain no derogatory data concerning In 1950, he was the subject of an atomic energy act - applicant investigation titled in connection with his employment in Research, Unio State University Research Foundation, where he would have access to restricted data and an exclusion area. A closing letter was sent by the Bureau to the Atomic Energy Commission on January 3, 1951, upon completion of the investigation. (116-206278)

GCR: LL

co--WR. NICHOLS

66-3182-3751

cc--MR. HOLLOMAN cc-MR. L. H. MARTIN (Room 7145)

TE JUN 8 1954

68 JUN 9 1954 FIRG

COUTAIN THFORMATION 674-1

sent the Director a telegram dated November 20, 1953, which reads: "You are one of our most respected men." This telegram was acknowledged by letter dated November 23, 1954. (101-4053-286)

RECOMMENDATION:

That Er. Holloman, Mr. Michols, and Mr. L. H. Wartin, Night Supervisor, be farnished copies of this memorandum for their guidance in the event Er. calls again in the near future.

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO A. H. Bernont

DATE: June 1, 1954

FROM & D. O'Donnell

674-

SUBJECT : MRS.

MEN HAVEN, CONNECTICUT
MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

OTELEPHONE CALLS

674-1

By referral from the Director's office I spoke to Mrs. at 4:03 P.M., 5/31/54. She said that she was calling to find out what protection a citizen of New Haven can expect. She would furnish no specific details other than remarking that her house had been wired, she needs protection and that it involves international politics. She stated that she had just asked the telephone operator for the FBI and had received the Washington number. The telephone number of the New Haven field office was furnished to Mrs.

a check of the Beneau inter deseloped no impromotion identified with the person.

Mone. For your information.

EOD: egp 2 -

RECORDED-35 66-3/82-3752

JUN 3 TE

a Julianti Hara

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

A. H. Belmont

DATE: June 4,

1954

VISCELLANGOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING TELEPHONE CALL 12:30 A.M.

Bichmond, Virginia, called from Richmond at 12:30 a.m., 6-4-54. She sounded intoxicated and requested the Bureau to "get the Army-McCarthy hearings off the air." She was advised that the Bureau has no authority to interfere with the proceedings of the hearings. She said she would call the Bureau and make the same request every time she has a few beers. She was advised to write her Congressmen if she wants to protest the hearings.

made a similar Bureau indices reflecte Mrs. call while apparently intoxicated on 5-7-54.

Recommendation:

This is for your information. Hone.

らんご

Addendum: called again at 1:52 a.m., 6-4-54, and said she had changed her mind and decided it would be a good thing to permit the Army-McCarthy hearings to continue. She hung up without explaining why she had changed her mind.

3/82- 3753

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT June 3, 195 Mr. Tolson Ca115-67L-SUBJECT: MRS. LAKEWOOD, NEW JERSEY **b1**し For record purposes, at 10:25 a.m. today by reference from the Director's office, Wick in my office talked with Mrs. \$1.10 at a pay phone in Lakewood, New Jersey, to call the Bureau for three minutes. 176-1 was most irrational. She started off by saying, "Who is S. David Schine?" She then said that the body in the Tomb of the Unknown Soldier is that of a former well known millionaire. She then stated the Republicans had plotted "that on me" and "they think my son is involved but the Army has no Communists in the Army." めと said her time was up. Wick thanked her for calling and the conversation ended on amiable terms although Mrs. did all the talking. cc - Mr. Holloman cc - Mr. Jones REW:rcw

Office Memorandum • United States Government

TO A. H. Belmont

DATE: June 5, 1954

FROM IL. F. Kurtz W.

SUBJECT: MRS.

MISCELLANEOUS - INTORNATION CONCERNING

674-

574

By referral from the Director's office, the writer spoke to Mrs. Kew York City, at 4:15 P.E., June 5, 1808. Ers. spoke at length concerning marital difficulties she has been having with her husband, She stated that he is an ex-convict, pervert, and homosexual. She advised that he had tormented her both mentally and physically and that he had left her several days ago and that she was continually in fear of him. She stated that he was unwilling to obtain employment and has failed to support her. She advised that he has made threats upon her life and she had contacted the 105th police precinct in New York City for aid. She stated; however, that she had received no results and the local precine had referred her to the District Attorney's office but that she had not gone there. Urs. when was advised that from the information furnished by her this Bureau would have no was advised that from jurisdiction over such a matter.

10 C-1

Bureau indices reflect no information identifiable with L'rs.

RECOLL'ENDATION:

Hone, for purpose of record only.

INDEXED-11 RECORDED-11

366-3182-3755

EMES COLUMN

411 2 64 84 84 153

从

LFKsmpp/il

cc - 1 - Er. Holloman

11111 3 1054

FSPIGNAGE

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DATE: June 4, 1954 of call: 7:46 p.m. Mr. Price fles 67 Telephone calls SUBJECT: MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING telephonically 67L-1 At 7:46 p.m. from Newark, contacted Supervisor stated that he was drunk and was unable New Jersey. to furnish his street address. Caller appeared to be quite drunk and was incoherent for the "ILA" Brewer Workers He stated he was Union, 843. was not able to carry on a coherent conversation and related no facts of any kind pertaining to the Bureau or the Bureau's investigative jurisdiction. RECORDED-11 13 JUN 8 1954 INDEXED-11

OFFICE OF BIRECTOR
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
`

Date June 7, 19 54 Time 9:20PM Mr.

Wr.

Worth Caroling, tele_locally Mr.

Offlephane Calls

Phone No.

Prome No.

REMARKS

Mr.

REMARKS

When advised of the Director's absence from the office, hé consented to speak to an assistant.

After checking, he was referred to SA Martin in Mr. Belmont's Office.

676-1

Fr. Fartin advises that Mr. was calling to say hello to the Director. told SA Fartin he "was raised by the same woman who raised the Director." He further stated the Director had told him to call whenever he was in Washington.

674

There is no identifiable information in Syreau files on

hev

mener hend of himpard . 66-3/12-3757 NEOURIED . 66-3/12-3757

aw Jask

. .

Fling

5 % JUN 11 1954

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES H. BELMOSTIM STON MR. L. H. MARTIN Miscellaneous Information Concerning Telephone Call 9:20 p.m. referral from the Director's Office, the writer spoke Milton, North Caroline, who lled from a local pay station at 9:20 p.m. on June 7, 1954. stated that his mother, and the Director, and that the Director had told him to eall if he stated that since he was in were ever in the city. Mr. Washington, D. C., this evening, he had decided to call and say He was asked if he had any message, which he wished to He replied that he did not and terminated the call. Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with >ECORDED - 5 NDEXED . \$ 66-3182_ 3758 RECOMMENDATION: Hone. IHN:bal Cal co: Mr. Holleman E () JUN 10 1804

OFFICE OF SIRECTOR	AT. Tolson
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION	Mr. Boardman
ONITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTINE	er. sichard
7	Mr. Belmoht
	- -
nte June 4, 19 54 Time 4:15PV	Mr. Marbo
	Mr. Mohr
Mrs. Emmi Teck tele thru opr.	Mr. Parsons
	Mr. Rosen
MTC (collect)	Hr. Tamm
	Mr. Jones
<u> </u>	Mr. 81200
Orlin A 14c	Mr. Winterroud.
none to. Telephone Calls	Tele. Room
none wo	Mr. Molloman
	Miss Molmes
REMARKS	
1 1 1 1 - 1	Miss Candy
Then advised that a collect	

When advised that a collect call could not be accepted, it was suggested she call our New York Office. She told the operator she had called New York and they had advised her they could not be of helf. She then started to ramble in her conversation with the operator.

The operator came back on the line and said Yrs. Feck had cancelled the call. The operator further stated Yrs. Feck had been calling all day and was becoming somewhat of a pest.

There is no identifiable information in Bureau files on Lrs. Feck.

hew

sw

E E JUN 11 Year

RECORDED - 69
INDEXED - 69

of July 8 July

0:125

M

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

19.54 Time 11:15AV

Mr. John Wright, tele thru

Operator, St. Louis, Vissouri

REMARKS

When advised of the Director's absence from the office, he declined to speak to an ascistant.

He was furnished with the telephone number of the St. Louis Office. He stated they could help him and he further stated he would call that office.

jed

RECORDED-38

INDEXEL-38

5 I JUN 14 1954

66-3/82-3760

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

A. H. Belmont

DATE: June 2,

1954

L. H. Martin

CONTROL :

MISCRLLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING TELEPHONE CALL 10:45 P. M.

6-1-54

business address. Spartonburg, South Carolina, residence, Sportonburg, called at 10:45 p.m., 6-1-54. He stated that his wife had been driving an automobile and at an intersection in Spartonburg this afternoon two negroes in another car had "blown their horn at her." Shortly thereafter the negroes! car passed her car and again the negroes blew their horn. said he had attempted to call the Resident Agent at Columbia, South Carolina, without success and had then called the Savannah office to which he said he had furnished all details on the above incident. He said he was calling now to complain about the fact that he was unable to contact the Resident Agent at Columbia, South Carolina, and the fact that after an hour nothing had been done about investigating his case. It was explained to him that for reason of economy we are unable to have personnel available for calls in all cities but that our field offices were always available by telephone. He was also advised that if he was seeking protection the local authorities have junediction and he should communicate with them, but that if he wished to report a violation of Federal law in the jurisdiction of this Bureau we are always happy to have him call. Hr. then made a point of obtaining the writer's name and stating he would have to "go higher." He also complained about the length of the call and he was assured that the writer had no desire to prolong it and was merely attempting to answer any questions he might have. Mr. then said it would apparently be necessary for him to take care of the local situation himself and that he would then go after the writer and with that he terminated the call.

6141

Bureau files contain no information identifiable the search being limited to South Carolina. with

cc - 1 - Mr. Michols Mr. M.A. Jones Mr. Hollomon

RECORDED 154 66 - 3182 - 376/ INDEXED 154

RECOMMENDATION:

かんー

It is recommended that this memorandum be routed to the Crime Records Section for its information in case any further communications are received from Since it was apparent that was looking for an argument rather than enlightenment, it is recommended that no further action be taken concerning him.

- 2 -

Office Memorandum . United States Government

TO . Hr. Roseff

DATE: June 8, 1954

FROM . Mr. J. K. Ponder | 672-

INFORMATION CONCERNING

INFORMATION CONCERNING

At 8:15 P.M. an individual called who identified himself as the address two days ago and formerly lived at

appeared to be intoxicated. He complained that 30 minutes earlier he had been in a drug store at the corner of Fairmount and lith Streets where he was accused by police officers of annoying a colored girl who was working there. He denied he had annoyed the girl and said that this action by police officers demonstrates the attitude of all officers in the 10th Precinct toward him. He said he is afraid to enter the 10th Precinct for fear of being arrested for no good reason.

said that he was a heavy drinker, had been arrested and served time on numerous occasions for drinking. He said he once served time for a felony conviction. His complaint appeared to be against the attitude of officers in the 10th Precinct who stopped him on the street and demanded to know what he was doing.

furnished no information concerning any matter of interest to the Buresu and this memorandum is written only to record receipt of his call.

RECORDED-95/6-3/82 - 3762 "MDEXED-95

JKP: rem, .

IS JUN D .. SS.

2011 10 1999 / 11/2

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DATE: June 8, 1954 SUBJECT: SANUEL, SAITH, MA R INFORMATION CONCERNING · Telephone Calls By referral from the Director's Office on June 8, 1954, SA Heim of Crime Records Section, handled a telephone call purportedly from Samuel Smith who said he was calling from the Salvation Army in Vashington, D. C. Among some incoherent statements the caller asked if the Bureau knew a man named O'Bara in North Carolina and if we could communicate with O'Hara for the caller. When asked for the specific purpose of his call, Smith asked if the Bureau would pay him one-quarter of the Brink's robbery loot if he helped recover it. He said he was calling from telephone number ADams 4-3304 at the local Salvation Army and that he was known as Richard Davis at the Salvation Army. He refused an opportunity to be interviewed by an Agent or to call at the Washington Field Office and he abruptly hung up after excitedly mentioning that he heard some "clicking" on the phone and asserting that it would be impossible to trace his call. By pretext phone calls, it was learned that telephone number Adams 4-3304 is a residence and that "Richard Davis" was not known at the District Central Corps of the Salvation Army. Due to the incoherent manner of speech and the nebulous nature of his conversation it is not believed any further action is necessary in this matter. RECCOMMENDATION: None. For information. cc - Mr. Rosen cc - Mr. Holloman MDFXED . 152 66-3112 15 JUN 10 1854

DEFICE OF DIRECTOR	2/ /
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	Mr. Bichols
nte June 5, 1954 Time 9:45AV	Mr. Marbo
Mr. Denton Young tele collect thru opr. Phoeniz, Arizona	Mr. Parsons
Telephane Calls	Mr. Jones
Phone No	Mr. Winter And
Phone No.	Tele. Room

When advised that a collect call could not be accepted, it was suggested Mr. Young call the Fhoenix Office. He said the matter is "too important to take up with the local office." He was then asked if he had attempted to call our Phoenix Office and he said he had not.

He was told that if he would call the Phoenix Office they could handle any matter under the jurisdiction of the FBI and it was known they would be happy to be of assistance to him if possible. He was furnished the telephone number of the Fhoenix Office and told that SAC G.B. Norris would be glad to help him.

Fr. Young said he would call Phoenix.

There is no identifiable information in Bureau files on Mr. Young.

frew

RECORDED-35 66 - 3/82 3764
INDEXED-35 16 JUN & 15N

06 -- 161954 2000

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO MR. A. H. BELHON

DATE: June 9, 1954

FROM . MR. L. H. MARTIN NM

CONTECT:

MR. H. A PERBY, BR.
Miscellaneous Information Concerning
Clephone Call. 9:55 p.m.

Mr. H. A. Perry, Sr., Hollywood, Homewood, Alabama, called at 9:55 p.m. on June 9, 1954, from Birmingham, Alabama. He stated that his mail was being robbed and that for some reason he was having trouble receiving telephone calls. He stated that he had already reported these matters to the Post Office Inspectors and to the District Manager of the Telephone Company. He was advised that he had contacted the proper parties and that with respect to the fact that he was apparently not receiving all the mail which he should, the Post Office Inspectors have primary jurisdiction.

Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with Mr. H. A. Perry, Sr.

RECOMMENDATION:

File.

LHW:bal & w

RECORDED-52

66-3182-3765

INDEXED-52

EX-112

mattan

F624 6.558

~

Office N_1. Frandum . UNITE. TATES GOVERNMENT

TO . MR. A. H. BELMONT

DATE: June 9, 1954

FROM : MB. L. H. MARTIEL TO

ORDINGT: MRS.

Miscellaneous Information Concerning (Telephone Call 9:20 p.m.

Telephone Called at 9:20 p.m., June 9, 1954.

She stated that she is the mother of a Vest Point graduate who is now serving in Korea; that she believes Senator McCarthy is the greatest man in the United States and that the Director is the greatest man in the United States; and that she is the greatest patriot in the United States. She said she had called the General Electric Company, Schenectady, New York, on a hunch and talked to an individual who identified himself as "Shorty" Morrow. She asked him whether he was connected with Ed Murrow, the commentator, and he replied that he was not. Mrs. Treguested that the Bureau follow this matter by conducting an investigation to determine whether "Shorty" Morrow is connected with Ed Murrow. She was thanked for calling.

It was apparent that Mrs. It is a psychopathic case. It is noted that she subsequently made additional calls to the Bureau at which times the writer was taking other calls.

Yrs.

Aureau files reflect no information identifiable with

RECOMMENDATION:

File.

LHM:bal

66-3182-3766 me

RECORDED-52 19 JUN 10 1851

INDEXED-52

EX-112

FR: 300

maryini

Georg -Georg -Hote ---Valor B Hollons Since --Mas Ge

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ente June 10. 19 54 Time 7:15FV Bradley I, Byrd tele through long distance operator. Brunswick, Phone Bo. 4792 Operator 7, Brunswick REMARKS When advised of the Director's absence, Mr. Byrd declined to talk to an assistant and asked that word be left for Mr. Hocver to call him when he returns to the office. Bureau files contain no information on the !!caller. lkn

C & JUN 15 1954

EX-129

N. 2

66-2182-3768 CHANGED TO 63-1148-2

JUL 16 1954

O

(

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Date_Jun	e 14,		19 <u>5</u> 4	4 Tipe	7:03P <u>u</u>	Mr. Bichov Mr. Belmon Mr. Marbo.	
An unid	entif	ied wo	man,	Hood	River	Mr. Nohr_ Mr. Parson	
Oregon,	tele	thru	opr.	21,	Fortla	Mr. Rosen	4 W V
Oregon						Mr. Jones. Mr. Sizoo.	
Phone No	Hood	River	405	<u>s</u>		Mr. Winter Tele. Room	

Mr. Boardman

REMARKS

When advised of the Director's absence from the office, she declined to speak to an assistant and asked that Lr. Focuer return the call as she has something of interest Iregarding juvenile delinquency.

The lady advised the operator she did not want to give her name as she was talking on a party line and the persons sharing the party line always listened in to her calls.

hew

3 3 JUN 1 0 1954 1-3 69

FECORDED.39

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

MR. A. H. BELMONT

DATE: June 14, 1954

MR. L. H. MARTIN 19.

Telephone Calls

CONTECT:

JOHN SUPER

Miscellaneous Information Concerning

Telephone Call 8:50 p.m.

Mr. John-Super, who said he is 31 years old, called from Elizabeth, Pennsylvania, at 8:50 p.m. on June 14, 1954. He stated he has no address. He is apparently psychopathic, and it is noted that he laughed hysterically several times during the call for no apparent reason. He stated that one (fau) Moore was a former Air Force pilot who was recently found dead. Mr. Super stated that the police had called Moore's death a suicide. Mr. Super, however, believes that Moore was murdered. Mr. Super apparently had no information concerning any matter within the jurisdiction of this Bureau.

Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with John Super.

RECOUMENDATION:

File.

MECORDED-93

64-3/82-3770

LHW:bal Orch

16.31 XLD-86

1. 18

EX. - 107

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMEN June 7, 195 L. B. Nichols JELEPHINE CALLS stated that he is with the Southam Newspapers of Canada and recently moved from Calgary, Canada. Over the weekend, his wife had a peculiar experience in that a security check was being made on a neighbor and an FBI Agent called upon her and inquired if she had any information. He stated that they did not like the looks of such a tactic and wondered just what the purpose of such a contact was. Linquired of Mr. name of the individual under investigation. , He did not know. I inquired where the neighbor lived. He did not know. I inquired what the Agent had said, namely, whether the neighbor was an applicant or the purpose. He did not know. I told him that I could not very well answer his inquiry because an Agent ordinarily would explain why the investigation was being made if it was an applicant, that this was a practice frequently followed not only in this country but in other countries. He stated that he guessed he was not familiar with these matters and was glad he called because he thought something was wrong. He seemed satisfied. LBN:arm INDEXED-45

2.1321-358

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

1954 Time 1:30PM June 10. Great Falls, Virginia, tele locally JELEPHONE CALLS REMARKS

676-1

called with respect to an appoint-L'r. ment to see the Director. After checking he was transferred to Ur. Vickers in Crime Records Section.

674

Fr. Vickers advises that Fr. wants to personally present a piece of literature regarding the complete plans of a submensive organdoes not ization to the Director. Er. want to give this material to anyone else as he thinks the Director is the only man he can trust. I'r. will come to the Bureau this afternoon at 3:00PM.

67 C-1

Unless advised to the contrary Kr. be referred to an assistant when he calls at the Reception Room. y

Fr. Vickers is preparing a memorandum on this matter, and checking Bureau Jiles.

RECORDED-21 46 - 3/82

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

ro : 1/r. Nich

DATE: June 9, 1954

21 1000

2. 19999°9/

Delephone

SUBJECT:

676

IRS.

672-1

New Rochelle, New York

At 4:00 p.m. a call from the above person was referred from the Director's office to SA Leinbaugh, Crime Records Section.

condition, said she was an invalid and that her son, of whom she was extremely proud, was in the Army. She said she resented the attacks made on the Army during the current hearings and said she had called the New York Office to make her views known. She further said that during a conversation with an Ament in New York the Agent had mentioned that Senator EcCarthy and Er. Hoover were friends. She said this troubled her and said whatever happens she didn't want to have the Army's morale lowered. I'rs. conversation was rambling, and she concluded by saving she just wanted to make her views known. She was thanked for calling.

RECOLDENDATION:

None. This is for your information.

cc - Er. Holloman

/ x 3

APL: Bod

PECONOPORTO - 170 66 - 3182 - 3773

NOEXED - 170

4. 11 g

5 - Jun 23 1954

EX-130

#Torume

M

Office Memorandum . United STATES GOVERNMENT

TO . Mr. Michole Man

DATE: June 16, 1954

BROM . . STAGE

BURGET: MISS MILDRED MOORE

Telephone Calla

At 6:07 P.M., Tuesday, June 15, 1954, the captioned individual telephonically contacted the Bureau, asked for the Birector, and was referred to Agent Turner of the Crime Records Section.

Miss Moore stated she desired to speak with the Director concerning a matter which she declined to discuss. When informed that the Director was not in at the time, she then asked how soon he would be available so that she could speak with him. She was advised his schedule was extremely uncertain and it would, therefore, he impossible to advise her specifically when he would be free. She was then asked if the Agent could be of any assistance in connection with her problem. She stated that the Agent could not, that she wished to speak only with the Director, and she was obviously reluctant to discuss the matter further, nor did she furnish any identifying data concering herself or the matter she wished to discuss.

Miss Moore then terminated the conversation, indicating she would again contact the Bureau in the future in an effort to talk to the Director. It was noted by the Telephone Room that this was a local call.

In view of the common name of this individual and the fact she declined to furnish further identifying data, Bufiles have not been searched concerning her.

RECOMMENDATION:

Hone. For information.

ec - Mr. Holleman

MECORDED-100

66-3182-3774

motion

EX-123

BETI depoy F 161

SUBJECT:

WASHINGTON, D. C.

The captioned individual called the Bureau at about 5:45 p.m. hon June 16, 1954, and the was interviewed by Special Agent Barl M. Vickers of the Crime Records Section upon referral from the Director's Office. She advised that she was calling from phone number

This person would not identify herself other than to furnish the address, apartment number and phone number. She talked incoherently and was not responsive to questions. She talked with a very thick tongue and may have been intoxicated. She advised that she had overheard conversation in Apartment 314 at that same address. She advised that a man and his wife lived in Apartment 314 but that she did not know their names. She described the mon as white, 56-years of age, and 156 pounds. She stated that he was supposedly an editor. She described the wife as white, 48 to 50 years of age, light auburn hafr and also 156 pounds.

She advised that these conversations consisted of remarks about America being weak and soft. She had no other specific information to furnitin spite of efforts to obtain this information from her by questioning. She was advised that there was no FBI jurisdiction based upon the information she had furnished.

This individual called again a few minutes later. It had been determined that the person residing at that address and with that phone number The caller was asked if this was her name and she replied that her mane was Miss She had no more information to furnish and she terminated the conversation. She called again a few minutes later and rambled considerably. She mentioned that she wanted to attend a dance in her cocktail room. She used some profunity in all of these phone calls. It was suggested to her that she not call the FBI unless she has information of a more specific nature. She commented that her neighbors had quieted down since she first called. There is no information in Bufiles identifiable with this individual identifiable with this individual.

RECOMMENDATION:

2 22 M That no action be taken on this matter in view of the non-specific nature of the complaint, he was a 1, 50 = -3775 RECORDED-59

THE NAME OF STREET CC--Mr. Holloman BHY: BET ORFICE

もし ひしいんご ごろ

MMI INDEXID-59/

13 JUN 21 1954 7 18

Office Memorandum • United States Government

DATE: June 19, 1954

- TROM : V. J. Miniter

SUBJECT: MRS. ALICE CLARK TUCKERTON, NEW JERSEY INFORMATION CONCERNING

TELEPHONE Calls

//

At 9:45 p.m., Mrs. Alice Clark called to complain about treatment accorded to her by the Tuckerton, N. J., Police Department. She claims that her phone is tapped. that she was arrested for driving without a license in February, 1954, and held for 24 hours in the local jail. She also claimed to have been brought before the District Court Judge at Toms River, N. J. She did not state the charge. I told her we had no jurisdiction in connection with her arrest for driving without a license and being held by the local police for 24 hours or the fact that she alleges her phone is tapped. She was obviously drunk and highly indignant and abusive. I finally was forced to terminate the call. The switchboard operator called me back and said she demanded my name and then became very abusive to the switchboard operator. She told the operator she intended to write the Director about the call. Bufiles contain no identifiable data with regard to complainant.

ACTION:

None. For your information.

cc - 1 - Mr. F. C. Holloman

YJM: jla \

Ca 66-3182 - 3776

RECORDED-52

INDEXED-52

SUBJECT:

B. B. NUECHTERLEIB

On June 11, 1954, on referral from your office, Supervisor Mannion of the Foreign Liaison Unit took a telephone eall from the captioned individual who eatd he was connected with the Research Division of the Department of State. He said he was interested in securing data concerning the organizational set-up of the South African Police at Preteria, South Africa.

Mr. Nuechterlein was advised we did not have the data he desired.

ACTION:

For information.

JJW:bjg

UNRECORDED COPY FILED IN 62. 39749

66.3182.377 INDEXED - 158 13 JUN 21 1954

J.

5 () JUN 25 1954

Office Memorandum. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DATE: June 18, 1954

MRS. MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING Telephone Call 9:00 p.m.

COLLS alephone

By referral from the Director's Office, the writer spoke D. C., who called at 9:00 p.m. on June 18. She stated that her "kid brother," who is 40 years old, is in jail in Washington, D.C., on a charge of burglary, and she wanted to know whether there was anything which this Bureau could do to assist her. Mrs. was obviously upset and may have been intoxicated. She was advised that there did not appear to be any way in which the Bureau could

be of assistance. 10C-1

Bureau files reflect no information identifiable with

RECOMMENDATION:

RECORDED - 10

Mone. This is for information.

cc: Mr. Holloman

66-3182-3778

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Mr. Rosen

DATE: June 21, 1954

FROM . Mr. Price

Time of call: 2:40 p.m.

SUBJECT: MRS.

MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

275-1 who said that she was calling from Springston, Ohio, telephonically advised that she wanted FBI assistance immediately. In a rambling and disjointed fashion, shell of said that she had an attorney named Pittinger in Duluth, Minnesota but that she wanted FBI help involving murder, nonsupport, fraudulent checks, and other claims. She stated that she could not see her small children and that her priveleges had been taken away so that she was no longer permitted to smoke. She indicated that she was in a hospital and upon questioning, identified it as the Columbus State Hospital. She said that she wanted the FBI to investigate her husband and her father although the police also might be involved.

The limitations on the Bureau's investigative jurisdiction even though it appeared that she were explained to Mrs. is an immate at a mental institution and it was suggested that she immediately confer with her attorney with regard to the proper action to be taken regarding her various complaints and that she refer any criminal matters to her local police agency.

A search of the Bureau's indices by Miss Doris McCurdy of the Records Section failed to reflect any prior references to Mrs.

ACTION:

No further action is required concerning the above which is set out solely for your information and for record purposes.

ec: Crime Records

OJK: sab.

5 2 JUL 9 1954

Springston Plio (Oumble of Columbu State Hagites) Lee 66-3182-3779 flyen Do Not Detail

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

BUITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

June 18. 1954 time 1:07PM

Charles Evans, Springfield,

Massachusetts, tele collect thru

Springfield operator

Phone No._

REMARKS (

Mr. Nolloman ___

Er. Evans was very sarcastic and loud and was finally told that we could not accept a collect call. He consented to furnish his information to the Boston Office, and accordingly was given the number of the Roston Office.

No record in Bureau files on the caller.

Telephone CALLS

1kn

7):

ol

RECORDED-12

66-3182-3780

INDEX - 2

23 🐃

.

e to site

FROM

MR. R. B. REDDY

SUBJECT:

A. F. HANLET
MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING
Telephone Call 10:00 p.m.

At 10:00 p.m., June 23, 1954, the captioned individual telephoned from the Lord Baltimore Hotel, Baltimore, Maryland. He stated that he was attending a convention, and he appeared to be intoxicated.

Harley claimed that he was an Army veteran and complained among other things that the Army was trying to put him in the hospital.

There is no record of Hanley in Bureau files.

RECOMMENDATION:

File.

BBR:bal &

785

UO JULI 1954

RECORDED - 51 66-3182-3781

INDEXED

10 317 20 1954

Wer of white

3

Telephine

ì

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO MR. A. H. BELMONT

DATE: June 26, 1954

Teleca.
Benrimu.
Hichels.
Belinear.
Glavia.
Hipto.
Resea.
Tracy.
Halt

FROM : D. J. SULLIVAN

SUPPLY: MISS ____FARSONS

took a telephone call from captioned individual on instant date. Miss Parsons advised that she was interested in obtaining some information concerning some letter, the nature of which she would not explain. She was a bit incoherent and sounded excited and refused to furnish any details whatever. She also refused to further identify herself as to first name or address. Miss Parsons was advised that she could contact the Washington Field Office if she so desired and furnish them whatever information she had in her possession. SA Courtland Jones of the Washington Field Office was telephonically advised of Miss Parsons; call and of the possibility that she would contact the Washington Field Office.

ACTION:

None. For your information.

DJS: saw

ee: MR. Hossom. 201

RECORDED-87

INDEXED-97 66-3/82-3782

- Jun 20 🔒

-

EX:

2